2016

NEW JERSEY

LAWYERS DIARY
AND
MANUAL®

INCLUDING
THE OFFICIAL BAR DIRECTORY OF NEW JERSEY

ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVENTH YEAR

= 5 | AWYERS
N Wi\ DIARY e
MANUAD

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS DIARY AND MANUAL®
PO. Box 1027, Summit, N.J. 07902-1027
(973) 642-1440
FAX: (973) 642-4280
E-mail: mail@lawdiary.com
Visit our web site at http:/www.lawdiary.com

The New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® is also available in an electronic version,
LDMonline,
which also gives you, at no extra cost, legal productivity calculators, including date calculators.
Be prepared for those days when every minute counts and getting everything right is crucial.
Call us at (973) 642-1440, ext. 2 for further details on this invaluable time saver.

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

fAuno)p

3
o
9
3
]
o
o
5

Kioyoaug
fediounpy

salouaby

9 sjuswpedaq

Kioyoang
sabpnp




PREFACE

We are proud to present the 2016 edition of the New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual®. 1t is our
company’s latest achievement towards meeting our mission of providing the New Jersey legal
community with the most useful information available in a convenient format.

As always, our research staff has worked diligently to capture the movement of all members of the
New Jersey Bench and Bar. More than 74,000 attorneys and law firms and over 600 judges are listed
in this edition. Each one has been carefully verified and updated since the last edition.

The New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® is now also available online, in an amazing
product—LDMonline. This product offers all of the information found in the New cJersey Lawyers
Diary and Manual™ in a quick-to-use web based format. You will also find legal productivity
calculators, a post-judgment interest calculator, a present value calculator, a loan calculator, a date
calculator and a city, county, area code and zip code lookup tool. There are also extensive federal and
state court rules in this product. Once you have purchased LDMonline, you also receive
LDMmobile—access by iPhone and Droid devices to your directory license—for FREE. Call us at (973)
642-1440, Ext. 2 for further details on these invaluable time savers, or login to lawdiary.com to
discover our other products.

At press time, some of the officials listed in this edition were subject to election. We are pleased to
offer updates to this edition, detailing changes in these listings resulting from the November 3, 2015
election, free of charge on our web site at http://www.lawdiary.com. We urge you to visit the website
throughout the year for free updates to the material in this volume, as well as information on our
other products to increase your productivity.

Your comments and suggestions are welcome and appreciated. You may reach us through any of a
number of ways:

Mailing address: P.O. Box 1027, Summit, NJ 07902

Telephone: (973) 642-1440

Fax: (973) 642-4280

E-mail: mail@lawdiary.com

Web site: http://www.lawdiary.com

NEW JERSEY LAWYERS DIARY AND MANUAL®
October 2015

Classic Edition: ISBN 1-57741-453-5

Reference Edition: ISBN 1-57741-454-3

COPYRIGHT NOTICE
©2015, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC

All rights reserved. Printed in the United States of America. Without the (gublisher’s
prior written consent, no part of the New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® may be: i]
used, reproduced, abstracted, extracted, or otherwise copied in any manner or form, by
any means; ii] stored in a database or retrieval system in any manner or form, by any
means; iii] manipulated, transposed or massaged in any manner or form, by any means;
and iv] sold, assigned, disseminated, or otherwise transferred in any manner or form, by
any means. Accepted use permits you to copy brief portions thereof solely for your own
personal needs and not for any commercial, institutional or nonprofit purpose. Your fail-
ure to conform to these limitations on use, as described hereinabove, is a violation of
United States copyright laws. For information, address Lawyers Diary and Manual,
LLC, P.O. Box 1027, Summit, N.J. 07902.

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



TABLE OF CONTENTS 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

28
0.5
Index . ..o e 5 5
COURTS AND OFFICES @
Federal
U.S. Supreme COouTt. . . . .o oottt e e e 23
U.S. Court of Appeals . . ... e 23
U.S. Tax Court. . o oottt e e e e e e e e e e e 23
U.S. District Court. . . ..ottt 24
U.S. Bankruptcy Court . . .. ...t 26
UL S Trustee . « oottt e e e e 26
U.S. Administrative Law Judges .. ...... ... i 27
U S A OTNEY . . o oottt e 27
U.S. Marshal . . ... e 28
U.S. Probation Offices. . . .. ... e 28
U.S. Pretrial Services Office . . .. ... ... e 29
Federal Public Defender . . ... ... . 29
State
Administrative Office of the Courts . ....... ... . i 30
Supreme Court of N.d.. . ..o 30
SUPETIOr COUTt. . . ottt e e e e 31
Tax Court of Nod. . ..o e 36
SUPERIOR COURT INFORMATION
Procedures . . ... . e 37 =4
Local Filing Procedures. . .. ... ... 38 ) g)
Judges and Personnel By County . ........ ... . 43 g g
Supreme Court Committees . .. ........ .. . 74 =10
Official Court Reporters . ... ....... ot e et et e 83 8
Trial, Hearing and Motions Schedules .. .......... ... ... . ... 84
COSTS, FEES AND MILEAGE LISTS
U.S. Court of Appeals . . ...t e e et e e 85
U.S. District Court. . . .. ..o e 85 g §
U.S. Bankruptcy Court . . ... ..ot e 86 g =3
ULS.Marshal . oottt 88 g<
N.J. Supreme Court. . ... ... . 88 <O
N, Superior Court. ... ..ot e e e 88
NI Tax Court . . ..ot e 89
Department of the Treasury, Division of Revenue ................................. 89
Police Reports . .. ...t e 91
SUITOZALES . . . .ttt e 92 g
County Clerks . . ...t 94 >O
County Clerks and Registers ... ........... . it 94 % %
County Tax Boards . . .. ..ottt 95 = 3
Sheriffs Fees . ... ... 96 o g
Superior Court Special Civil Part. . ... ... .. 97 “ &
Superior Court Special Civil Part Mileage Lists ........... .. .. .. .. . ... 98 QR0
Sheriffs’ Mileage Lists. . ... ..ottt e 103

COUNTIES AND MUNICIPALITIES
County Officials, including County Clerks, Registers, Sheriffs, Jails,

Surrogates, Planning Boards and County Counsel .. ........... .. .. ... .. ... ..... 111 Oc
N.J. Prosecutors, by county. . . .. ...t 121 @ 5_
N.J. State Probation Officers, by County......... .. ... .. .. . ... 127 g*%
Municipal Officials, including Clerks, Assessors, Tax Collectors, S @

Attorneys and Municipal Court Officials. .. .......... .. ... . ... ... .. ... 130
Municipalities and their ZIP and Area Codes . . ......... ..ot 244
Real Estate Tax Rates. .. ... ... .. . i 257
County Tax Boards . . .......oiti i e 260

LEGISLATIVE OFFICES
N.J. State House Offices . . ... ..ot e e e e 261
State Senators and Assemblymen . .......... ... 261
U.S. Senators and Representatives from N.J. .. ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... ...... 266

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



4 TABLE OF CONTENTS

DEPARTMENTS AND AGENCIES

Federal

Legislative Branch. . . ... ... 269
Executive Branch Departments .. .......... ... i 269
Independent Establishments and Government Corporations. . ...................... 286
Quasi-Official AGENCIES . . . . ottt e 297
State

Departments .. ... 298
Independent AgencCies . . . ......i ittt e 326
Independent Authorities. .. ......... .. i i e e 334

CHARTS AND SUMMARIES FOR THE PRACTICE OF LAW

Marriage and Divorce Laws . .. .. ...t 336
Digest of Federal Civil Procedure. .. ....... ... .. . . i 347
Motor Vehicle Points, Fines and Penalties .............. ... ... ... ... 354
Motor Vehicle Accident Report Codes . . ... .. 371
N.J. Transfer Inheritance Tax Procedures .. .......... .. ... .. ... ... ... 373
N.J. Estate Tax Procedures. . . ... ... i e 380

MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTORIES

Insurance Companies

Companies and their Claims Managers. . . ...ttt 384
Companies and their Identification Numbers . ................................. 395
Workers Compensation Benefits. .. ......... ... .. .. . . 399
Hospitals . ...t e 401
HOLIDAYS AND CALENDARS
Court Schedules and Motion Days .. ... e 413
Holidays, Federal and All States . ........... e 414
Holidays, N.d.. . ..o 416
2016 Planmer. . . ... Pink Pages
Table for Computation of Expiration Dates. .. ....................... End of Pink Pages
FDaly DIary . ..o oo e White Diary Pages
2017 Planner. . .. ..o Blue Pages
FArea Code Map .. ..ot End of Blue Pages
DIRECTORY OF THE N.J. JUDICIARY
U S, JUdges .ot 801
U.S. Administrative Law Judges . ......... ... i e 802
State JUA@es. . . ..o e 803
State Administrative Law Judges .. .......... ... e 813
State Workers Compensation Judges. . . ...ttt 814
DIRECTORY OF THE N.J. BAR

Active Attorneys
Alphabetically Arranged . . .......... ... 815
Geographically Arranged. . . ... ...t 1429
Inactive Atorneys . . .. ..ot 1523
Attorneys Fluent in Foreign Languages .. .......... ..., 1543

MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTORIES
Bar Associations . ... ... 1546
Legal Aid and Legal Services Offices . . ......... it 1556
Lawyer Referral Services ... ........ it 1560
Professional Associations ... ... ... .. 1561
Law Schools. . . ..o 1564
Daily Newspapers in New Jersey . ... ..ottt 1568
Consumer Price Index. . ... ..o 1570
Motor Vehicle Laws, All States. . . ... ..ot e e e 1571
Life Expectancy Table . ... ... 1573
Degrees of Kindred . . ... i 1574
Section of Land Showing Acreage and Distances .............. .. ..., 1575
Pro-Rating Table for Rents, Taxes and Insurance. . .. ............................ 1576
SPECIALIZED ATTORNEYS

Attorneys By Area of Practice. . . ... ... .. 1577
Certified Civil Trial Attorneys . ... ... e 1605
Certified Criminal Trial Attorneys. . .. ... ... e 1609
Certified Matrimonial Attorneys ... ...... ... 1611
Certified Workers’ Compensation Attorneys . .. ........ ... . ... 1614
Patent Attorneys . ... ..o 1615

*Available in Classic Edition Only
© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



INDEX

INDEX

A
Abstracters’ Association of New Jersey, Title .. .. ... 1562
Abstracts, Motor Vehicle, All States . . See the Legal Pages®
Accident Reports, State Police,

All States . .. .................. See the Legal Pages®
Accountability Office, Government, U.S............. 269
Accountancy, Board of, N.J. ...................... 317
Acquisition Service, Fedl., General Services Admin. . . 291
Acreage and Distance Chart. .................... 1575
ACTION

See Corporation for National Service............. 287
Acupuncture Examining Board,

State Bd. of Medical Examiners, N.J.............. 320
Administration

on Aging, See Admin. on Community Living,

Dept. of Health & Human Services, U.S. ........ 275
for Children and Families, U.S. ................. 275
Div. of Management and,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Office of, Executive Office of the President ........ 270
on Community Living,

Dept. of Health & Human Services, U.S. ........ 275

Administrative

Office of the Courts, All States. . . . See the Legal Pages®

Office of the Courts, N.J......................... 30
Administrative Law

Judges, Dept. of Labor, U.S. . .................... 27

Judges, Immigration, U.S.. ...................... 27

Judges, N.J. ... .. 326

Judges, Social Security Admin., U.S............... 27

Judges, U.S., also see individual depts.. . ........ 23-29

Officeof, N.J. .. ..o 326

Administrators, Legal
Association of Legal Administrators—
Independence Chapter...................... 1561
Central N.J. Assn., See Assn. of
Legal Administrators— Independence Chapter. . 1561

National Headquarters . ...................... 1561

New Jersey Association. ...................... 1561
Administrators, Municipal ................... 130-243
Admissions, Bar, All States ........ See the Legal Pages”
Adult Diagnostic & Treatment Center (Avenel) . ... .. 301
Advisory Committees, Supreme Court, N.dJ.

Extrajudicial Activities .. ............... ... .... 74

Judicial Conduct . .......... .. ... ... . ... 77

Outside Activities of Judiciary Employees. ......... 74

Professional Ethics ............. ... ... ... .... 77
Aeronautics, Div. of, See Intermodal Services,

Dept. of Transportation, N.J. ................... 323

Affidavits of Non-Military Service. . . See the Legal Pages”
Affordable Housing, Council on,

Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J................. 300
African Development Foundation, U.S.............. 286
Agencies, N.J.. . ... ... ... . i 298-335

See Also listings under agency name
Agencies, U.S........... ... ... . i 269-297

See Also listings under agency name
Aging

Administration on,

See Admin. on Community Living, U.S.......... 275
Aging and Community Services, Div. of,

See Dept. of Human Services, N.J. ........... 304-305
Agriculture

Departmentof, N.J... ... ... ... ... .. .. .... 298

Departmentof, U.S. ....................... 270-271

AIDS Prevention and Control, Division of, N.J.
See Div. of HIV/AIDS, STD & TB Services,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Air Force
Departmentofthe ............................ 273
Worldwide Locator. . ............ See the Legal Pages”
Albert C. Wagner Youth Correctional Facility. ....... 301

*Available in Classic Edition Only

Alcohol

and Drug Counselor Committee, N.J.............. 318

Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives, Bureau of, U.S.. . 279
Alcoholic Beverage Control, Division of,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ............. 316
American

Bar Association .............. ... ... 1546

Meteorological Society. .......... See the Legal Pages®
Amtrak

See National Railroad Passenger Corporation. . . . .. 294
Amusement Games Licensing Law

See Legalized Games of Chance Control Comm., N.J. .. 317
Animal

and Plant Health Inspection Services, U.S......... 270
Annandale (Mountainview)

Youth Correctional Facility..................... 301
Antitrust Division, Attorney General, U.S........... 280
Appeals

Court of, U.S., Third Circuit . .................... 23

U.S. Court of, Costsand Fees . . .................. 85
Appellate Division, Superior Court, N.J. .......... 31-32

Filing Procedures. .. ....... ... ... ... .. ... .... 37
Appraisers, Board of Real Estate, N.J. ............. 319
Arbitration, Fee, District Committees, N.J......... 80-81
Architects, Certified Landscape Architects &

Interior Design, Board of, N.J. . ................. 318
Archives

and Records Administration, National .. ...... 292-293

Newdersey State. . ................iiininn.. 323

*AreaCodeMap .................... End of Blue Pages
Area Codes, N.J. Municipalities . . ............. 244-256
Areas of Practice, Attorneys Listed by Specialty. . 1577-1604
Army

Corps of Engineers, United States . .............. 274

Departmentofthe .......... ... ... ... ... ... 274

Enlisted Records and

Evaluation Center . ........... See the Legal Pages”
Arts

and Humanities, National Foundation on the. . . ... 293

N.J. State Council on the, Dept. of State, N.J.. .. ... 323

National Endowment for the. . .................. 293
Assembly Members, N.J...................... 261-267
Assessors, Municipal . ....................... 130-243
Assignment Judges .. .................... 32-33,43-73

Acting . ... 37
Assistance Program, N.J. Lawyers . ......... 81-82,1546
Associations, Bar

AllStates . . ................... See the Legal Pages”

Countyand Local ....................... 1546-1555
Associations, Professional, Local ............ 1561-1563
ATF

See Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco,

Firearms and Explosives .. ................... 279
Athletic

Control Board, N.J. ........................... 316

Training Advisory Committee,

State Bd. of Medical Examiners, N.J............ 320
Atlantic City Expressway Authority

See South Jersey Transportation Authority. ... .... 335

Violations Bureau Fines ....................... 360
Atlantic County

Board of Freeholders . ......................... 111

Clerk . ..o 111

ClerkFees..... ... ... 94-95

Counsel . ... ... ... .. .. 111

Court Personnel ............ ... ... ... ..... 43-44

District Ethics Committee ... ................. 79-80

District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81

Executive ...... ... .. .. 111

Justice Facility . . .......... ... ... ... ......... 111

Local Filing Addresses. . .................coou... 38

Probation Division. . ............ ... .. ... ..... 127

Prosecutor. . ..... ... ... .. 121

Sheriff. ... ... . 111

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI



INDEX

6 INDEX
Atlantic County—Cont’d Executive ........ ... .. .. . . 111

Sheriff Fees ....... ... ... . . i 96 dail ... 111

Sheriff’s Mileage List. . .. ...................... 103 Local Filing Addresses. . ..., 38

Special Civil Part .. ...... .. ... .. .. .. ..... 43-44 Planning Board. .. .......... ... ... ... .. ..., 111

Special Civil Part Fees .. ....................... 97 Probation Department. ..................... ... 127

Special Civil Part Mileage List................... 98 Prosecutor............ ... ... .. .. ... 121

Superintendent of Schools................... ... 111 Sheriff. .. ... ... . . . 111

Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 43-44 Sheriff Fees . ........... ... .. .. .. 96

Surrogate Fees ............................. 92-93 Sheriff’s Mileage List. . . .........coovieininn.. 103

Tax Board. ........ ... 260 Special Civil Part . ... ., 44-46

Tax Board Fees.............. ... ... ... 95 Special CivilPart Fees ......................... 97

Tax Rates by Municipality. ..................... 257 Special Civil Part Mileage List................... 98
Attorney Superintendent of Schools...................... 111

Advertising, Board of, N.J. ...................... 78 Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 44-46

Certification, Board of Trial, N.J.................. 77 Surrogate .. ... 111

Discipline Committees, All States . See the Legal Pages® Surrogate Fees .. ........ . ... .. ... ... ..... 92-93

Ethics Office of N.J.. ... ..o i 31 TaxBoard............ ..o, 260

General, All States . ............ See the Legal Pages” TaxBoard Fees. .. ........ ... ... .. ... 95

General, NJ...............oooi i 307-308 Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 257

General, See Department of Justice, U.S... .. .. 279-280  Bingo Licensing Law

United States .. ..., 27-28 See Legalized Games of Chance Control Comm.’ N.J...317
Attorneys Birth Records

Certified Civil ... ... 1605-1608 ANStates . .. oo See the Legal Pages®

Certified Criminal ...................... 1609-1610 N.J., See Div. of Management & Administration,

Certified Matrimonial. . . . . .. e 1611-1613 Dept. of Health & Senior Services. ............. 304

Certified Workers Compensation ............... 1614 OVerseas. .. .....ocovuvenenenn.. See the Legal Pages®

Fluent in Foreign Languages. ............. 1543-1555  poards

Inactive . ....... ... ... . L i 1523-1542

Listed Alphabetically . .................... 815-1428 ﬁigﬁ?tléﬁ?c%eljtfﬁéa'L'airl&éc'e{ o Avchitects & 817

Listed Geographically. ................... 1429-1522 Interior Desion. N.J P 318

<, en, NJ.. ...

11\)/1111:n1(;:1pa116%201§¢112 Bar Examiners, N.J. ........................... 77

Pla ent . Boned Mumicmal 130-243 Chiropractic Examiners, N.J. .. ................. 318

S annng Board, MUNICIPal .. ............... - Cosmetology & Hairstyling, N.J. ................ 318

pecialists by Areas of Practice............ 1577-1604 Court Renorting. N.J 318

Zoning Board, Municipal ................... 130-243 e e AR ®

. . Criminal History, All States...... See the Legal Pages
Audiology & Speech-Language Pathology Advisory Dentistry, NuJ. ... oo 318

Committee, Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J. ........ 318 Examiners of Electrical Contractors, N.J. ......... 318
Authorities, N.J. Independent. .. ........ PR 334-335 Examiners of Ophthalmic Dispensers &

See Also listings under particular authority Ophthalmic Technicians, N.J. . ................ 319
Avenel Diagnostic & Treatment Center............. 301 Freeholders, County . ...................... 111-120
Aviation Marriage Counselor Examiners, N.J.............. 318

Administration, Federal, Dept. of Transportation. . . 283 Massage and Bodywork Therapy,

Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J.................. 318

B Master Plumbers, N.J.......................... 319

Mediation, Dept. of Labor, N.J................... 306

Banking Medical Examiners, N.J........................ 320

and Insurance, Department of, N.J............... 298 Mortuary Science, N.J. ........................ 318

Departments, All States......... See the Legal Pages® Nursing, NoJ. oo 319
Bankruptcy Court, U.S. .......................... 26 Optometrists, N.J. .. ... ... o ... 319

Fees. ... o 86 Pharmacy, NJ......... ... . 319
Bar Admissions, All States ........ See the Legal Pages” Physical Therapy, N.J.. . ... 319
Bar Associations Polysomnographers, N.J.. ............... . .. ... 319

AllStates..................... See the Legal Pages® Professional Engineers & Land Surveyors, N.J. . ... 318

AMETICANL « o« eeee oo oo 1546 Professional Planners, N.J................... ... 319

Countyand Local ....................... 1546-1555 gs}l’)(iho%?gilcal EXI%ISinerS, NJooooo 319

: ublic Utilities, N.J. . ......................... 333
B%Sﬁi‘ﬁ&‘;ﬁuy ........................... 845-1428  Real Estate Appraisers, N.J..................... 319

BY City. . o oo e 1429-1522 Respiratory Care, N.J.. ........................ 319

Certified Civil . .. ......eeeeia. .. 1605-1608 ~ Social Work Examiners, NoJ.................0en 319

Certified Criminal ...................... 1609-1610 ~ Taxation, County.......... ...l 260

Certified Matrimonial. . . ................. 1611-1613 Taxation, County, Fees ..................ooovi. 95

Certified Workers Compensation . . ............. 1614 Veterinary Medical Examiners, N.J............... 320

Fluent in Foreign Languages. . ............ 1543-1555 Bodywork Therapy, Board of Massage and,

INACKIVE . . oo e et et 1523-1542 Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J................ ... 318

Patent Attorneys. . ...................... 1615-1616  Bordentown Juvenile Correctional Facility. ......... 321

Specialists by Areas of Practice............ 1577-1604  Broadcasting Board of Governors, U.S.............. 286
Bar Examiners, Boardof, N.J...................... 77 Brownfields Redevelopment Task Force,

Bayside State Prison (Leesburg) .................. 301 Dept. of State, N.J.. ... .. ..o 323
Benefits, Div. of Pensions and, Budget, Office of Management and,

Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. ..................... 324 Executive Office of the President, U.S............. 269
Benefits Security Administration, Employee, U.S.. . .. 281 Bureaus
Bergen County Alcohol Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives, U.S. . ... 279

Board of Freeholders . .. ....... ..., 111 Census, U.S.......... .. i, 271

Clerk . ..o 111 Economic Analysis, US. ....................... 271

ClerkFees.......... ... ... 94-95 Engraving and Printing, U.S.................... 285

Counsel........ ... i, 111 Export Administration, U.S.,

Court Personnel ............................ 44-46 See Bur. of Industry & Security, US. ........... 272

District Ethics Committee .. .................. 79-80 Fiscal Service, US. . ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 285

District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81 Industry and Security . ........................ 272

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



*Available in Classic Edition Only

INDEX 7
Bureaus—Cont’d Cape May County
Kosher Enforcement, Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J.. 317 Board of Freeholders . ......................... 112
Labor Statistics, U.S.......... ... ... ... ...... 282 Clerk. ... 112
Naval Personnel, U.S............ See the Legal Pages® ClerkFees............o .. 94-95
Parole, Dept. of Corrections, N.J. ............ 301-302 Counsel...... ... ... . i 112
Prisons, U.S.. ... ... 280 Court Personnel . . ............................. 49
Public Debt, See Fiscal Service, U.S. ............. 285 Dept.of Planning . .. .......................... 112
Securities, Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J. ......... 317 District Ethics Committee .. .................. 79-80
Transportation Statistics, U.S................... 284 District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
Bureaus, N.J. .. .. ... 298-335 dail ... 112
See Also listings under bureau name Local Flhng _Aglglresses .......................... 39
Burglar Alarm & Locksmith, Fire Alarm, Probation Division............. ... ... ... .... 127
Advisory Committee, N.J. ... ................... 318 Prosecutor............. . ... o oo 122
Burling‘ton County Shemff ...................................... 112
Board of Freeholders . . .............ccoouoi. .. 111 Sher}ff’Fee.s """ Dt 96
Clerk ........................000000000 111-112  Sheriff's Mileage List. . ..................enn 104
Clerk Fees. .. ..., 94-95 Special Civil Part. ... 49
Counsel ... 000000 11z Specal Civil PartFoes ..o o
_ pecial Civil Part Mileage List...................
Distict Bihics Commities . 111111 70.8)  Superiniendent of Sehools, . 1111 112
Disltrict Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81 gﬁffgg;iecourt Judges & Officials ................ | %g
dJail ... 112 RUWTO08ARE ..o
Local Filing Addresses. . ..........c.ccouuuunenen.... 38 Surrogate Fees ... 92-93
Planning Board . . .. .....oooornoe 112 TaxBoard............ ... ... . i, 260
Probation Department. . ....................... 127 Tax Board Fees. ..., 95
Prosecutor. . .. ...ttt 121 Tax Rates by Municipality. ..................... 258
Sheriff. . ..ottt 112 Capital Planning Commission, National............ 293
Sheriff Fees . ...ttt 96 Capitals, All States. .............. See the Legal Pages®
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 104 Casino
Special CivilPart . .......................... 46-47 Control Act, See Div. of Gaming Enforcement, N.J.. . 320
Special Civil Part Fees .. ....................... 97 Control Commission, N.J. .................. 326-327
Special Civil Part Mileage List................... 98 Reinvestment Development Authority, N.J......... 334
Superintendent of Schools. . .................... 112 Casua]ty Companies and Claims Managers. . . ... 384-394
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 46-47 CODC
Surrogate Fees ................. ... ... ... 92-93 See Center for Disease Control & Prevention, U.S.. . 275
%;i gggig Feos T 28(5) Cemetery Board, N.J............................ 318
Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 257 gensus,fBu]ge?au of tche, U.IS. : d P """ A U S """ %51,
Business Action Center, Office of Planning Advocacy, enter for Disease Control and Prevention, U.S. ... ..
Dept. of State, N . . ovoeeeeeneeeennn. 323 C%lggg fgtlr (Ig{)lg;ﬁlgifyogéggslﬂch & Development, 393
B1%:51111;::;I?;gvslgs‘sdgfsﬁc]gégg%?%{:avsﬁ;ef}z J 395.32¢6 Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services,
’ ’ T Dept. of Health and Human Services, U.S. ........ 275
Central Intelligence Agency . ..................... 286
Y Central Jersey Paralegal Assn.,
*Calculating Weeks in the Year........ End of Blue Pages See Paralegal Assn. of N.J,, Inc................. 1563
Calendars Certificate of Occupancy Information, Municipal . 130-243
*Multi-Year .. ...t End of Blue Pages  Certification, Trial Attorney, Board of, N.J. .......... 77
*Perpetual ....................... End of Blue Pages Certified Psychoanalyst Advisory Committee,
“Three Year ...................... End of Blue Pages Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J.................... 319
Camden County Certified Shorthand Reporters Association of N.J.. . . 1561
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 112 Character, Committee on, NuJ.. ..o ovvveeennn.. 78
Clerk. ... e 112 Charities Registration and Investigation,
8})?11;519'35 """""""""""""""""" 9432 Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J................. ... 317
..................................... Charts and Tables
Court Personnel ............................ 47-48 -
District Ethics Committee .. .................. 79-80 *Acreage and Distance Map .................... 1575
District Foe Arbitration Committee 80-81 Area Code Map. . ........... RR End of Blue Pages
Executive . . ... .t 112 81t1es, theli; AreaI Cdodes and Zip Codes. . ...... 2441%?8
dJail ... 112 ONSUMEL TTICE IAEX . ..o
L Degreesof Kindred .......................... 1574
IﬁfaciLiF;llhI}la%) gt(iidresses. T 1‘;’3 Expiration Dates................. End of Pink Pages
Probati ogn Depa rhment. . . 127 E%Ii%ays, Five Year Chart.............. Front Fl)lzge%'
""""""""""""" ife Expectancy . .......... ... ... . o oo,
EZOS.(SES;IIFOI' """""""""""""""""" g% Marriage and Divorce Laws, All States. . ...... 336-346
Rebistor Fees |1l 91  Motor Vehicle Laws, All States ............ 1571-1572
Sh%;‘iff Rt Real Estate Tax Rates by County ............ 257-260
Sheriff Feos 1111 lgg MTime Zone Map End of Blue Pages
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . . .. ..o ooooeeeenn 104 Weeksinthe¥Year ................ End of Blue Pages
Special Civil Part . ... AT48 o e Rates Back Elyleaf
- L ionRates ............... -
Shecial Civil bart Mileage Lisi 11111111111 og  Chief o
Superintendent of Schools 112 Information Officer, General Services Admin., U.S. . 291
...................... ¢ ®
Superior Court Judges & Officials. . ............ 47-48 Insurance Examiners, All States . . See the Legal Pages|
Surrogate Fees . ....... .. ... ... .. .. . ... 92-93 Medical Examiners, All States . . .. See the Legal Pages
Tax Board. .......c.oouuuiieeeiee i 260 Child Protection & Permanency, Div. of,
Tax Board Fees............ ... ... ... ... ...... 95 Dept. of Children & Family Services, N.J.......... 299
Tax Rates by Municipality. . .. .................. 257  Child Support, Probation Depts., by County .. ... 127-129
Cancer Research, Commission on, Children and Families, Administration for, U.S. .....275
Dept. of Health, N.J. .......................... 304  Chiropractic Examiners, Board of, N.J.............. 318

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI



INDEX

8 INDEX

CIA

See Central Intelligence Agency................. 286
Cities, Counties, Area Codes and Zip Codes. . . ... 244-256
Citizenship and Immigration Services,

Dept. of Homeland Security, U.S................. 277
Civil

Division, Department of Justice, U.S. ............ 280

Practice Committee, N.J......................... 74

Procedure, Digest of Federal. .. ................. 347

Service Commission, Dept. of Personnel, N.J....... 306

Trial Attorneys, Certified................. 1605-1608
Civil Rights

Commissionon, US. .......................... 286

Division, Department of Justice, U.S. ............ 280

Division on, Dept. of Law & Public Safety, N.J. . 316-317
Claims Managers and Insurance Companies. . . . . 384-394
Clerks

Appellate Division, Superior Ct., N.J. ............. 31

Bankruptcy Court, U.S.......................... 26

County . ... ..o, 111-120

District Court, US.. ........ ... ... ... ...... 24-26

Municipal ........ ... .. 130-243

Supreme Court, N.J.......................... 30-31

Supreme Court, U.S. ........................... 23

Tax Court, N.J.. ... ... 36

Tax Court, U.S......... ... .. 23-24
Client

Protection Funds, All States. .. ... See the Legal Pages”

Protection, Lawyers Fund for, N.J.. . .............. 82
Climatic

Data Center, National........... See the Legal Pages®

Records....................... See the Legal Pages”
Closing, Court for Inclement Weather,

Telephone Numbers. ................... ... 42
Coast Guard

Service Records .. .............. See the Legal Pages®

United States, Dept. of Homeland Security. .. ... .. 276
Code Numbers for Insurance Companies. . ... ... 395-398
Codes and Standards, Div. of,

Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J................. 299
Collectors, Municipal Tax . ................... 130-243
Commerce

Departmentof, U.S. ....................... 271-273

Departments, All States......... See the Legal Pages”
Commercial

Recording, Div.of, Fees .. ....................... 89

Recording, See Business Services Office, N.J. .. 325-326
Commercial Service, U.S. and Foreign,

Dept. of Commerce. .. ......................... 272
Commissioners

Banking, All States............. See the Legal Pages®

Insurance, All States. ........... See the Legal Pages”
Commissions

Cancer Research, Dept. of Health, N.J. ........... 304

CivilRights, U.S......... ... ... .. ...ccooon... 286

Civil Service, Dept. of Personnel, N.J. ............ 306

Higher Education,

See Secretary of Higher Education, N.J.......... 304
Investigation, N.J. .. ... ... .. . o oL 327
Meadowlands,

See N.J. Sports and Exposition Authority ....... 334
Motor Vehicle, N.J.. ......... ... .. ... ...... 323
Uniform Legislation. . ......................... 333

Committees
on Character, N.J. ....... ... ... ... ... ........ 78
Supreme Court, N.J.......................... 74-82
Commodity Futures Trading Commission, U.S. . ... .. 287

Common Carrier Communications, U.S.
See Wireline Competition,
Federal Communications Commission .......... 289
Communicable Disease Control Service
See Public Health Services Branch,

Dept. of Health and Senior Services, N.J......... 304
Community
Affairs, Department of, N.J.. . ............... 299-300
Planning and Development, U.S. ................ 278
Relations Service, U.S. ........................ 279

Community Living, Admin. on.,

Dept. of Health & Human Services, U.S........... 275
Compensation Rates Chart, Workers........... 399-400
Comptroller of the Currency, Office of the, U.S. ... ... 285
Congress

Members from N.J......... ... .o ... 266-267

U S 269
Constables Office of New Jersey ................. 1561
Construction, Property Management and,

Division of, Dept. of Treasury, N.J................ 325
Consumer

Affairs, Div. of, Dept. of Law & Public Safety, N.J. . 317-320

and Governmental Affairs Bureau, Fedl.
Communications Commission .. ............... 289

Assistance, See Consumer & Governmental Affairs
Bureau, Federal Communications Commission . . . 289

Price Index, See Bur. of Labor Statistics, U.S. .. ... 282
Product Safety Commission, US................. 287
Protection, Office of, Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J. . 317
Consumer Price Index. . ........................ 1570
Continuing Legal Education, N.J. Institute for. . . . .. 1546
Coroners, Chief State, All States. . . . See the Legal Pages”
Corporations
FilingFees. .. ..... ... ... ... . ... 90-91
for National and Community Service............. 287
Officers, All States ............. See the Legal Pages”
Correctional Facilities . . ..................... 301,321
Corrections
Departmentof, N.J. ....................... 301-302
National Institute of, U.S. Dept. of Justice ........ 280
Cosmetology & Hairstyling, Board of, N.J. ... ....... 318
Costs and Fees
Bankruptcy Court, US. . ............ ... ..... 86-88
Commercial Recording, Div.of................. 89-91
County Clerks ......... ..., 94
County Clerks and Registers.................. 94-95
Court of Appeals, U.S........................... 85
District Court, U.S. .......... ... ... ... ....... 85
Garden State Parkway Accident Reports,

See N.J. Turnpike Reports..................... 92
Marshals, U.S. ....... ... ... i, 88
New Jersey Turnpike Accident Reports . ........... 92
Passport Requirements......................... 94
Port Authority Accident Reports. . ................ 92
Post-Judgment Interest Rates, State .. ............ 89
Post-Judgment Interest Rates, Federal ......... 85-86
Registers .. ..... ... i 94-95
Secretary of State, See Commercial Recording. . .. 89-91
Sheriffs. . ... 96
Sheriffs’ Mileage Lists ..................... 103-110
Special Civil Part Mileage Lists .............. 98-102
Supreme Court, N.J. ........ ... ... ... ......... 88
Surrogates. . ... 92-93
Tax Court of N.J. ... ..o 89

Councils
Affordable Housing,

Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J. .............. 300
Arts, N.J. State, Dept. of State, N.J. ............. 323
Economic Advisors, U.S. ....................... 269
Environmental Quality, U.S..................... 270
Local Mandates, State. . ....................... 327

Counsel,County............................ 111-120
Counselor Examiners Committee, N.J.............. 319
Counties, Zip Codes, Area Codes & Municipalities. . 244-256
County
Boards of Taxation, N.J. ....................... 260
Clerk’'s Fees . ... 94
Clerks. . .ot 111-120
Executives . ....... ... ... . . oL 111-120
Officials .. ...t 111-120
Probation Departments . ................... 127-129
Prosecutors & Asst. Prosecutors . ............ 121-126
Seats .. ... 111-120
Court Administrators
County. . .ovt e 43-73
Municipal ......... ... 130-243
Court Reporters, Official. . ........................ 83
Court Reporting, Board of, N.J. ................... 318

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



INDEX 9
Courts Degreesof Kindred . ........................... 1574
Administrative Office, N.J.................... ... 30 Delaware River
Appeals, U.S. Circuit......................oo.. 23 Joint Toll Bridge Commission................... 327
gias‘f;l;irclép%yéU.S """""""""""""""" 5 4_33 Port Authority . ............ ... ... ........... 334
Highest’, All States . ............ See the Legal Pages Dentlstry, Boardof, N.J...... ... ... ... ... .. ... 318
Inclement Weather, Departments
Telephone Numbers for Closings. ............... 42 Agriculture, NJ. ... .. .. ... .. i 298
Municipal ......... ... 130-243 Agriculture, U.S.. .. ... ... ... 270-271
Superior, NoJ. ... ..o 43-73 AirForce, US. . ... . 273
Supreme Court, US......... ... 23 Army, U.S. ..o 274
Supreme, N.J. ... 30-31 Banking, All States............. See the Legal Pages®
%ﬁ Cl\?‘jrt: US.ooi 23'%% Banking and Insurance, N.J. ................... 298.
United States ... 53 ~ Commerce AllStates ... See the Legal Pages
Credit Union Administration, National............. 293 c 0mmunit7y Affairs. NJ. 299-300
Crime ' CNJ
Compensation Agency, Victims of,N.J. ... 316 Dotense, US. 1oL L sy
Victim Compensation Programs, ;
All States ................... See the Legal Pages” ggonorglc DeN\/(:,Ilopment, All States. . See the Legal Pa%%s2
Criminal uca ?01’1, L
Division, Department of Justice, U.S. ............ 280 Education, U.S. ...... ... ... ... ... . ... ...... 274
History Boards, All States . ...... See the Legal Pages” Energy, US. ... .. ... i 274
Justice, Division of, Environmental Protection, N.J............... 302-303
Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ........ 314-316 Federal ...... ... .. .. .. . . .. ... 269-297
Record Information, All States. . . . See the Legal Pages® Health and Human Services, U.S............. 274-276
Cumberland County Health, NJ........ ... ... . .. ... 303-304
Board of Freeholders .. ........................ 113 Homeland Security, U.S. ................... 276-277
ClerK. ..o 113 Housing and Urban Development, U.S. ....... 277-278
glerk Flees --------------------------------- 943; Human Services, N.J.. . ......ooooiini. ... 304-305
ounsel. ....... ... Insurance, N.J.
Court Personnel ............................ 49-50 See Dep}:. of B:anking & Insurance. N.J. . .. ... .. 298
District Bthics Committee ... ....ovoveieene a80 Interior, UsS. ..ot 278
JagGb Hee STDITATION LOMIITe .. .- oot 133 Justice, US. ... 279-280
Local Fiing Addresses, - 1777777 155 Labor and Workforce Development, N.J. .. . 305-807
Planning & Development Dept.. . . . ... .vovnonn... 113 Labor, U.S. . R R PR 281-282
Probation Department......................... 127 Law and Public Safezty, NJ...ooo 307-322
Prosecutor. . ......ooiiii 122 DNAgltaYy & Veterans’ Affairs, N.J.............. 508 ggg
Sheriff. .. ... ... .. . . 113 Y -
Sheriff Fees ....... ... ... . 96 See Also listings under department name
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . .. ...................... 105 Navy, US.. . i 274
Special Civil Part . .......................... 49-50 State, NuJ.. oot 323
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97 State. NJ.. FeeS. . oo oo, 89
gpecial Civiil Partfl\é[ilﬁaagle List......ooooovnn 1?9 Stgtzz US.. eeS .......................... 282-283
uperintendent of Schools. .................oos 3 Taxation, All States............. See the Legal Pages®
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 49-50 Ty tation. N.J 393-394
Surrogate Fees . ............................ 92-93 ansportation, N.g...............cvne.n. )
TaxBoard.............c.iiiiiii .. 260 Transportation, U.S................ooooven. 283-284
TaxBoard Fees. ..............iiiiiinan.. .. 95 Treasury, N.J. ... 324-326
Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 258 Treasury, US.......... ... ..., 285-286
Currency, Office of the Comptroller of the, U.S. . .....285 Us...... B R PR 269-297
Customs See Also listings under department name
Enforcement, Bureau of Immigration and, Veterans Affairs, US. 286
Dept. of Homeland Security, U.S. .............. 276  Detectives, Private, Assn. of New Jersey........... 1561
Service, See Bureau of Immigration and Development
Customs Enforcement, U.S.................... 276 Administrations, Economic,
All States ................... See the Legal Pages®
D Agency, Tradeand, U.S......................... 297
Daily Newspapers in New Jersey . ........... 1568-1569 D'U nlte% Statels Intierna;‘thngllﬁ gency, for........... 297
Date Calculator Chart .............. End of Pink Pages }gest, .ejdera Rules of Civil Procedure. ........... 347
Dates to Remember Direct Filing Procedures, N.J. Courts. ............ 38-41
2016 . o Pink Pages Disciplinary
2017 Blue Pages Oversight Committee, N.J. . ............... ... ... 79
Death Review Board, N.J........................... 31,78
Records, All States ............. See the Legal Pages” Discipline Committees, Attorney,
Records, N.J., See Div. of Management & Admin., AllStates.........ouveuuen... See the Legal Pages®
Dept. of Health & Senior Services.............. 304 Disease Control and Prevention, Center for, U.S.. . . .. 275
Records, Overseas . ............. See the Legal Pages® . ’ ’
. Distance and Acreage Chart. . ................... 1575
Debt, Bureau of the Public, N
See Bureau of Fiscal Service, U.S. ............... 285  District .
Deed Recording Offices, All States. . See the Legal Pages® Ethics Qomnpttees SR 79-80
Defender Fee Arbitration Comm}ttees, N.J. TR RRTRRI 80-81
Federal Public .................... ..., 29 Qfﬁces of the NJ Division of Taxation ............ 325
Office of the Public, N.J.. . .................. 328-333  District Court
Defense N.J., See Special Civil Part, Superior Court. .. ... 43-73
Department of, U.S. ....................... 273-274 U S, 24-26
Nuclear Facilities Safety Board, U.S.............. 287 US,Fees . ...t 85

*Available in Classic Edition Only

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI



INDEX

Epidemiology, Environmental & Occupational Health
Services, Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. . 304
Family Health Services,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Fire Safety, Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J....... 300
Gaming Enforcement,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 320
Health Facility Survey and Field Operations,

Dept. of Health, N.J.......................... 304
Highway Traffic Safety,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 321
HIV/AIDS, STD & TB Services,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Investment, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J............ 324
Law, Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. .. ... 308-314
Local Government Services,

Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J. .............. 300
Management and Administration,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Mental Health Advocacy,

Office of the Public Defender, N.J. .......... 332-333

Motor Vehicles, See Motor Vehicle Commission, N.dJ. . . . 323
New Jersey Racing Commission,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 321
Pensions and Benefits, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. . . 324
Property Management & Construction,

Dept. of the Treasury, N.J..................... 325
Public Finance, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. ........ 325
Public Health and Environmental Laboratories,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Purchase and Property, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J.. . 325
Rate Counsel, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. ......... 324
Ratepayer Advocate, See Div. of the Rate Counsel,

Dept. of the Treasury, N.J..................... 324
State Lottery, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J........... 324
State Police,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ........ 321-322
Taxation, N.J.. . ....... ... ... i, 325

Wage and Hour Compliance, Dept. of Labor, N.J. . . . 306
Workers Compensation, Dept. of Labor, N.J. ... 306-307

Divisions, N.J. .. ... ... 298-335

See Also listings under division name
Divorce

Laws,All States ......................... 340-346

Records, All States ............. See the Legal Pages®
Docking Pilot Commission, N.J. Maritime Pilot and,

Dept. of Transportation, N.J. ................... 324
Drivers’ Records, All States........ See the Legal Pages”
Drug

Control Policy, Office of National,

Executive Office of the President. .. ............ 270
Counselor Committee, Alcohol &, N.J............. 318
Enforcement Administration, U.S................ 279
Food and, Administration,

Dept. of Health and Human Services, U.S.. ... ... 275

DYFS, Div. of Youth and Family Services
See Div. of Child Permanency & Protection, N.J. ... 299

10 INDEX
Divisions E
Aeronautics, See Multimodal Services, :
Dept. of Transportation, N.J................... 323 g?gg;};ﬁiey State Prison (Rahway) . ............... 301
Alcoholic Beverage Control, Advisors. Council of. U.S 269
Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 316 Analysis, Bureau of, USS. ......................271
Chl.ld Protection & Permanency, N.J.............. 299 Development Administration, U.S............ 271-272
Civil Rights, ) Development Administrations,
Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ........ 316-317 All States . .................. See the Legal Pages”
Codes and Standarqls, ) Development Authority, N.J.. . .................. 334
Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J. .............. 299 Economics and Statistics Administration,
Commercial Recording, See Business Svces. Office, Dept. of Commerce, U.S........................ 272
Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. ................ 325-326  Edna Mahan Correctional Facility for Women . . . . . .. 301
Consumer Affairs, Education
Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ........ 317-320 Departmentof, N.J.................coooinn.... 302
Criminal Justice, Departmentof, U.S.............. ... ... ... ... 274
Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ........ 314-316 Higher, Secretary of N.J. ...................... 304
Elections, Dept. of State, N.J.................... 323 EEOC

See Equal Employment Opportunity Comm., U.S. . . 288
Election

Commission, Federal . . ........................ 289
Law Enforcement Commission,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 321
Electrical Contractors, Board of Examiners of, N.J.. .. 318
Electrologists Advisory Committee, N.J............. 320
Emergency Management Agency, Federal. .......... 277
Employee Benefits Security Administration, U.S. . ... 281
Employment

and Training Administration, Dept. of Labor, U.S. . . 281
and Training Commission, Dept. of Labor, N.J.. . ... 306
and Training Service, Veteran’s, U.S.............. 282
Practices, Office of Special Counsel for Immigration
Related Unfair, Dept. of Justice, U.S............ 280

Security & Job Training, Dept. of Labor, N.J.,
See Office of the Chief of Staff, Dept. of Labor, N.J.. . . 305

Energy, Department of, U.S....................... 274
Engineering and Technology,

Fed. Communications Commission, U.S........... 289
Engineers & Land Surveyors, Bd. of Professional, N.J. . . . 318
Engraving and Printing, Bureauof, U.S. ........... 285
Environment and Natural Resources Division,

Dept. of Justice, US. .. ...... ... . i 280
Environmental

Laboratories, Division of Public Health and,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Protection Agency, U.S. .................... 287-288
Protection, Department of, N.J............... 302-303
Quality, Councilon, U.S........................ 270

Environmetal Commission, Interstate, N.J.......... 327
EPA
See Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. . ... 287-288

Epidemiology, Environmental &
Occupational Health Svces., Div. of,
Dept. of Health & Senior Svees.,, N.J............. 304
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, U.S.. .. 288
Essex County

Board of Freeholders . ......................... 113
Clerk. ... 113
ClerkFees......... ... .. 94-95
Counsel......... ... ... 113
Court Personnel ............................ 51-53
District Ethics Committee . ................... 79-80
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
Executive .......... ... . .. . 113
Juvenile Detention Center. . .. .................. 113
Local Filing Addresses. . .. .............coiin... 39
PlanningBoard .............................. 113
Probation Department. ........................ 128
Prosecutor. . ....... ... ... .. ... 122
Register. . ... ... 113
Register Fees. .. ........ ... ... ... ... 94-95
Sheriff. .. ... ... .. . . 113
Sheriff Fees . .......... ... .. .. .. 96
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 105
Special CivilPart .. ......................... 51-53
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97
Special Civil Part Mileage List................... 929
Superintendent of Schools...................... 113

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



INDEX 11
Essex County—Cont’d Housing Admin., Dept. of Housing &

Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 51-53 Urban Development . ........................ 278

Surrogate Fees . ......... . ... ... . ... .. ... 92-93 Labor Relations Authority. .. ................... 290

TaxBoard.......... ... .o 260 Law Enforcement Training Center,

Tax Board Fees. . ........ ... .. . ... .. 95 Dept. of Homeland Security................... 277

Tax Rates by Municipality ...................... 258 See Also Departments and Agencies
Estate Tax Planning and Fililing Procedures . . .. 380-383 Maritime Commission . ...............c..oon... 290
Estate Tax, Transfer Inheritance &, Mediation and Conciliation Service .............. 290

Division of Taxation, N.J. ...................... 325 Mine Safety and Health Review Commission . ... .. 290
Ethics Post-Judgment Interest Rates ................. 9999

Commission, Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.dJ. . . 322 Pretrial Services Office ......................... 29

Committees, District, N.J. . ................... 79-80 Probation Office ............................ 28-29

Office of Attorney, N.J. .......... ... ... .. ... ... 31 Public Defender . .......... .. .. .. .. ... ... ... 29

Office of Government, U.S. . .................... 291 Railroad Administration, Dept. of Transportation. . . 284
Examiners Reserve System . ........ . ... ... ... ... .. ... 290

Boardof Bar, N.J. .. ... 77 Retirement Thrift Investment Board . .. .......... 291

Chief Medical, All States ........ See the Legal Pages® Rules of Civil Procedure, Digestof . .............. 347

Electrical Contractors, Board of, N.J.............. 318 Supply Service, See Acquisition Service........... 291

Ophthalmic Dispensers & Trade Commission..............coovuunenen.... 291

Ophthalmic Technicians, Board of, N.J. ......... 319 Transit Administration, Dept. of Transportation. . . . 284

Executive Fee Arbitration Committees, District, N.J. ........ 80-81
Commission on Ethical Standards, See State Ethics Fees, Costs and

Commission, Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.dJ.. 322 Bankruptey Court, US. ...................... 86-88

Department, N.J.. ... .. R RR T RERTRRE 298 Commercial Recording, Div.of . . ............... 89-91

Office for Immigration Review, Dept. of Justice, U.S.. . . 280 County Clerks ... ........c.ovuuuiineinaanann.. 94

Office for U.S. Trustees . ....................... 279 County Clerks and Registers. ................. 94-95

Ofﬁcg ofthe President ..................... 269-270 Court of Appeals, U.S. . ..o .o, 85
Executives, County. ......................... 111-120 District Court, U.S. ...ttt 85
Expectancy of Life, Table ....................... 1573 Garden State Parkway Accident Reports,

Expiration Dates Table. . ............ End of Pink Pages See N.J. Turnpike Reports..................... 92
Exp]osives, Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Marshals, U.S. . ...... ... ... i, 88

Firearmsand, US............................. 279 New Jersey Turnpike Accident Reports............ 92
Export Passport Requirements ... ...................... 94

Administration, Bureau of, U.S., Port Authority Accident Reports.................. 92

See Bureau of Industry & Security, U.S.......... 272 Post-Judgment Interest Rates, Federal ......... 85-86

Import Bank of the United States............ 288-289  Post-Judgment Interest Rates, State.............. 89
Exposition Authority, Sports and, N.J. ............. 334 Registers................... PR RRREE 94-95
Expressway Authority, N.dJ. Secretary of State, See Commercial Recording. . .. 89-91

See South Jersey Transportation Authority. ... .... 335 SEEE%:’MII eageLlsts """"""""""""""" 103 1?8
Extrajudicial Activities, Advisory Committeeon . . .. .. 74 Special Civil Part Fees ........ . 00000 97

Special Civil Part Mileage Lists .............. 98-102
F Supreme Court, N.J. ........... .. ..., 88
Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity, Surrogates ... ... 92

Dept. of Housing and Urban Development, U.S. . . .. 278 Tax Boards, County . ........................... 95
Families, Administration for Children and, U.S. ... .. 275 F];I‘I?/E(Acourt Of NLJ. oo 89
Family Health Services, Division of,

Dep{. of Health & Senior Services, N.J............ 304 See Federal Emergency Management Agency. . . . . . 277
Farm Credit System, U.S..................... 288-289  Filing Offices, Direct .......................... 38-41
Farmers Home Admin., Dept. of Agriculture, U.S. Filing Procedures

See Rural Development. ....................... 271 Estate; Tax, NJ. ... 380-383
FBI Inheritance Tax, N.J. ...................... 373-379

See Fedl. Bureau of Investigation, Dept. of Justice. . 279  Financial Management Svce., See Bur. of the Fiscal Svce.,
FCC Dept. of the Treasury, U.S. ..................... 285

See Federal Communications Commission .. ...... 289  Fines and Penalties
FDA Motor Vehicle .......... ... ... .. ... .... 362-370

See Food and Drug Administration, Violations Bureau Schedule, Motor Vehicle . . .. 356-361

Dept. of Health and Human Services, US........ 275  Fire Alarm, Burglar Alarm & Locksmith Advisory
FDIC Committee, N.J.. ... ..o 318

See Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation. . . . . ... 289 Safety, Div. of, Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J.. . .. 300
Federal Firearms and Explosives, Bureau of Alcohol,

Acquisition Service, General Services Admin. . . . . .. 291 Tobaccoand, US............ ... ............. 279

Admin. Law Judges, Dept. of Labor, U.S.. . ......... 27  Fiscal Service, Bureauof, US.................. ... 285

Admin. Law Judges, Immigration ................ 27 Fish and Wildlife Service, Dept. of the Interior, U.S. . . 278

Admin. Law Judges, Soc. Security Admin........... 27 Food

Admin. Law Judges, See individual depts.. . . .. 269-297 and Drug Administration,

Aviation Administration, Dept. of Transportation. . . 283 Dept. of Health and Human Services, U.S... .. ... 275

Bureau of Investigation, Dept. of Justice.......... 279 Safety Inspection Services,

gluzen ICnform.atl.on Center..................... %gé Dept. of Agriculture, U.S...................... 271

Constmaes Information Conte . General Svees. Admin.. good' & Nutrition Service, Dept. of Agriculture, U.S. . . 270

Iy : oreign

Couris and Offital o r oot 5399 and Commerical Service, US., Dept. of Commerce . 272

Departments and Agencies ................. 269-297 Investment Statistics, .

Deposit Insurance Corporation. ................. 289 See Bureau of Economic Analysis, U.S........... 271

Election Commission . ......................... 289  Foreign Languages, Attorneys Fluentin ... ... 1543-1555

Emergency Management Agency ................ 277  Freeholders, County Boards .................. 111-120

Highway Admin., Dept. of Transportation......... 283 *Frequently Called Telephone Numbers. End of Blue Pages

*Available in Classic Edition Only

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI



INDEX

12 INDEX

FTC

See Federal Trade Commission. .. ............... 291
Futures Trading Commission, Commodity, U.S.. .. ... 287

G

Games of Chance Control Comm.,

Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J.................... 317
Gaming Enforcement, Div. of,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ............. 320
GAO

See Government Accountability Office, U.S. ....... 269

Garden State
Reception & Youth Correctional Facility (Yardville) . 301

Violations Bureau Fines ....................... 361
Garden State Parkway

Accident Reports . ........ ... ... ... . ... 92

Violations Bureau Fines ....................... 361

Garden State Parkway, See N.J. Turnpike Authority. . 335
General
Accounting Office, U.S.,
See Government Accountability Office . ......... 269
Services Administration, Dept. of Treasury, N.J.,
See Div. of Property Management & Construction,

Dept. of the Treasury, N.J.................... 325
Services Administration, U.S.. .................. 291
Gloucester County
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 113
Clerk ... 113-114
ClerkFees......... ... .. 94-95
Court Personnel ............................ 53-54
District Ethics Committee . .. ................. 79-80
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
Jail ... 114
Local Filing Addresses. . .. ..., 39
PlanningBoard ............... ... ... ... ... 114
Probation Department. ........................ 128
Prosecutor....... ... ... .. 123
Sheriff. . ... .. 114
Sheriff Fees . .......... ... .. . .. 96
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . .. ...................... 105
Special CivilPart . .......................... 53-54
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97
Superintendent of Schools. . .................... 114
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 53-54
Surrogate. . .......... ... 113-114
Surrogate Fees . ......... ... ... ... ... ..... 92-93
TaxBoard............ ... ... . i, 260
Tax Board Fees. .. ....... ... .. . ... .. 95
Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 258
GNMA
See Government National Mortgage Association. . . . 278
Government
Ethics, Officeof, U.S.. . ........................ 291
Accountability Office, U.S. ..................... 269
National Mortgage Association, U.S. ............. 278
Printing Office, U.S. ..... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 269
Records Council, N.J.. . ....... ... ... ... ...... 303
Governor
All States . .................... See the Legal Pages®
S
Grand Jury, Div. of Criminal Justice, N.J.. .. ........ 316
Grants and Victim Witness Advocacy,
Div. of Criminal Justice, N.J. ................... 315
GSA
See General Services Administration, U.S. .. ...... 291
H
Hackensack Meadowlands
Environment Center .......................... 334
Hairstyling, Board of Cosmetology &, N.J........... 318
Harbor, Waterfront Commission of New York........ 333
Hazardous Materials Safety, Pipeline &,
Dept. of Transportation, U.S. ................... 284

*Available in Classic Edition Only

Health
and Human Services, Department of, U.S.. .. .. 274-276
and Science, Office of Public, U.S.,
Dept. of Health & Human Svees................ 275
Department of, N.J. ....................... 303-304
Health Care

Facilities Financing Authority, Dept. of Health, N.J. . . . 304
Financing Administration,
See Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services,

Dept. of Health and Human Services, U.S.. ... .. 275
Hearing Aid Dispensers Examining Committee,
State Bd. of Medical Examiners, N.J.............. 320
Higher Education
Secretary of, N.J. . ... ... i 304
Student Assistance Authority, N.J................ 334
Highest State Court, All States. . . .. See the Legal Pages”
Highway
Administration, Fedl., Dept. of Transportation . . . . . 283
Traffic Safety Administration, National,
Dept. of Transportation ...................... 284
Traffic Safety, Division of,
Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 321
Hispanic Policy, Research and Development,
Center for, Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J........ 323
Historic Resources,
Dept. of Environmental Protection, N.J. .......... 303

Historical Sites, U.S., See Dept. of the Interior, U.S. . . 278
History Boards, Criminal, All States. . See the Legal Pages”
HIV/AIDS, STD & TB Services, Div. of,

Dept. of Health and Senior Services, N.J. ... ... ... 304
Holidays

All States ... ... 414

FiveYearChart ...................... Front Flyleaf

Newdersey. ... ..o 416
Home Inspection Advisory Committee, N.J.......... 318
Homeland Security & Preparedness, Office of,

Dept. of Law & Public Safety, N.J. ............... 321
Homeland Security, Department of, U.S......... 276-277
Hospital Directory . ......................... 401-412
House of Representatives........................ 269

Members from N.J........... ... ... .. .... 266-267
Housing

and Mortgage Finance Agency, N.J............... 300

and Urban Development, Department of, U.S.. . 277-278
Council on Affordable,

Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J. .............. 300
HUD

See Dept. of Housing &

Urban Development, U.S.................. 277-278

Hudson County

Adjuster . ....... . 114
Board of Freeholders . .......... ... ... ... .... 114
Clerk. . ... 114
ClerkFees......... .. 94-95
Correctional Center .. .......... ... ... ........ 114
Counsel......... ... .. . i 114
Court Personnel ............ ... ... ... ..... 54-56
District Ethics Committee . .. ................. 79-80
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
Executive ........ ... .. .. 114
Local Filing Addresses. ................coooun... 39
Probation Department. ........................ 128
Prosecutor. . ..... ... ... .. 123
Register. . ...... ... . 114
Register Fees. .. ...... ... . . L. 94-95
Sheriff. . ... ... 114
Sheriff Fees ....... ... ... i 96
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 106
Special Civil Part . .......................... 54-56
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97
Special Civil Part Mileage List................... 929
Superintendent of Schools. . .................... 114
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 54-56
Surrogate ... ... 114
Surrogate Fees ........... ... ... ... ... ..... 92-93
TaxBoard............ . . .. i 260
TaxBoard Fees. .. .......... ... .. ... .. 95
Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 258

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



INDEX 13

Human Services, Department of, N.J. .......... 304-305 Interior, Department of the, U.S................... 278

Humanities Interior Design, Board of Architects,

National Endowment for the US................. 293 Certified Landscape Architects &, N.J. ........... 318
National Foundation on the Arts and, U.S......... 293  Intermodal Services, See Multimodal Services,

Hunterdon County Dept. of Tranportation, N.J. .................... 323
Board of Freeholders .......................... 114 Internal Revenue Service, U.S................. 285-286
Clerk ... .o 114-115  [pternational
Clerk Fees......... e 94-95 Development, U.S.,

District Ethics Committee . ................ ... 79-80 See Inter-American Foundation, U.S. .. ... ...... 292
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81 Development, United States Agen,cy for. .......... 297
Jail ... 115 Trade Administration, Dept. of Commerce, U.S. . . .. 279
Local Filing Addresses. . ........ ... ... ... ... ... 40 Trade Commission, U.S. ... .vvveneenennnn.. 297
Planning Board ............ ... ... . oL 114 1 ierstate
Probation Division............................ 128 Environmental Commission 397
gﬁosegfutor ................................... gg Interstate Commerce Commiss.i(;r.l,. US, """""""
Shenff """""""""""""""""""" See Surface Transportation Board ............... 284
eriff Fees .. ... ... .. ... ... . .. . ... . ... 96 o ..
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ... ...oovvveennennn. 106 Investigation, Commission of, N.J. ................ 327
Special Civil Part . .. ....ooeeeeeea .. 57-58 Investment, Div. of, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. ......324
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97 IOLTA Fund of the Bar of New Jersey............... 81
Special Civil Part Mileage List. .. ................ 99 IRS
Superintendent of Schools................... ... 115 See Internal Revenue Service ............... 285-286
Superior Court Judges & Officials. . ............ 57-58
Surrogate . ....... .. 114
J
Surrogate Fees . .............. ... ... ....... 92-93
TaxBoard.................. ... ... 260  Jails, County. .. .....coiiiiii 111-120
Tax Board Fees. . ............ ... o 95 Jamesville Youth Correctional Facility
Tax Rates by Municipality. ..................... 258 (New Jersey Training School) . . ................. 321
Job Training, Dept. of Labor, N.dJ.

1 See Office of the Chief of Staff, Dept. of Labor, N.J. . 305

Immigrati Judges

gration Administrative Law, Immigration............. 27,802
and Customs Enforcement, Bureau of, Administrative Law. N.J 396814
Nzﬁiggl?zfalgi%rr?gr?g%ifftgt%Ié'S. """"""" 2;? Administrative Law, Social Sec. Admin. ........ 27,802
and Naturalization’Servigce 'See Bur. of Citizenship Administrative Law U.S. Dept. of Labor ... 27,802

- . g ) p Administrative Law U.S., See individual depts. 269-297

and Immigration Services, U.S................. 277 Anpellate Di n, NI 39
Related Unfair Employment Practices, App_e ate thlSlO """""""""" 31-32.43-73
Office of Special Counsel for, Dept. of Justice, U.S. . . . 280 Bssal%nmeén Court. US ~~l it 0% -26
Review, Executive Office for, Dept. of Justice, U.S. . . 280 Dari r%pccy tm[lI G Trrrorrrerrrrrries 94-96
Services, Bureau of Citizenship and, MIS rlcé tou{/T B 2426
Dept. of Homeland Security, US. .............. 277 Mails rale 8943

Inactive Attorneys, N.J.. . .................. 1523-1542 R;}m}gapa """"""""""""""""" 812,813

Inclement Weather, Superiof o N 2813
Telephone Numbers for Court Closings . ........... 42 Supreme Court. N.J.. .. e0.31

Income Security, Dept. of Labor, N.J................ 305 Tax Court, N.J.. . ...............000 00000000 36

Independent Authorities, N.J.................. 334-335 Tax Court, U.S.. .. ... 23-24
See Also listings under particular authority Workers Compensation, N.J.............. 306-307,814

Industry and Security, Bureau of, U.S. ............. 272 Judicial Conduct, Advisory Committee on, N.J. ....... 77

Information Judiciary-Surrogates Liaison Committee ............ 75
Agency, U.S., See Broadcasting Bd. of Governors . . . 286 Justice, Department of, U.S................... 279-280
Centerz F:edera}l Citizen, General Services Juvenile Correctional Facilities ............... 301,321
Resonrces Management Service, #1 Juvenile Justice Commission,

: : ’ Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ............. 321
See Chief Information Officer,

General Services Admin.,, U.S................. 291

Inheritance & Estate Tax, K
Transfer Division of Taxation, N.J................ 325 Kindred, Degrees of. 1574

NS iS22 Kindred, Degrees of. L

s . . . Kosher Enforcement, Bureau of,
See Bur. of Citizenship & Immigration Svces., U.S. . 277 h - ’

Institute for Continuing Legal Education, N.J.. .. ... 1546 Div. of Consumer Affalrs, N 317

Institute of Peace, United States.................. 297

Insurance L
Chief Examiners, All States . .. ... See the Legal Pages® Labor
Commissioners, All States ....... See the Legal Pages and Workforce Development, Dept. of, N.J.. . .. 305-307
Companies and their Claims Managers ... . ... 384-394 Department of, U.S. ....................... 281-282
Companies and theilt Code Numbers. ......... 395-398 Department of, U.S., Admin. Law Judges .......... 27
Department of Banking and, N.J................. 298 Income Security, N.J........................... 305
Department of, N.J., Planning & Analysis,

See Dept. of Banking and Insurance, N.J. ....... 298 See Office of Research & Information, N.J.. .. .. .. 306
Fraud Prosecutor, Div. of Criminal Justice ........ 316 Relations Authority, Federal. .. ................. 290

Insurance Pro-Rating Table . .. .................. 1576 Relations Board, National . ................. 293-294

Inter-American Foundation, U.S................... 292 Solicitor of, Dept. of Labor, U.S. ................. 281

Interest on Lawyers’ Trust Accounts (IOLTA), Standards & Safety Enforcement,

Fund of the Bar of New Jersey . .................. 81 DEPt; of Labor, N.J....................... 305-306

Interest Rates, Post-Judgment Statistics, Bureauof, U.S.................... ... 282
Federal .......ooviiuiiii i, 85-86  Land Surveyors, Bd. of Professional Engineers &, N.J.. .. 318
State . ... 89 Land Use Mgmt., Dept. of Envir. Protection, N.J. . ... 302

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI



INDEX

14 INDEX

Landscape Architects & Interior Design,

Board of Architects, N.J........................ 318
Law
and Public Safety, Department of, N.J......... 307-322

Division of, Dept. of Law & Public Safety, N.dJ.. . 308-314
Enforcement Training Center, Federal,

Dept. of Homeland Security................... 277
Librarians Association, New Jersey............. 1561
Library, New Jersey State. ..................... 323
Revision Commission, N.J. . .................... 327
Schools, Local . ......................... 1564-1567

Lawyer Referral Services, Local. . ................ 1560
Lawyers
Assistance Program, N.J. ................ 81-82,1546
Certified Civil .. ........................ 1605-1608
Certified Criminal ...................... 1609-1610
Certified Matrimonial. . .................. 1611-1613
Certified Workers Compensation ............... 1614
Fluent in Foreign Languages. ............. 1543-1545
Inactive . ....... ... ... . L i 1523-1542
Listed Alphabetically . .................... 815-1428
Listed Geographically. ................... 1429-1522
Municipal ........ .. ... 130-243
Patent ............ ... ... ... 1615-1616
Specialists by Area of Practice............. 1578-1604
Zoning Board, Municipal ................... 130-243
Lawyers Fund for Client Protection, N.J. ............ 82
Leesburg State Prison. .. ........................ 301
Legal
Assistants Assn. of New Jersey, Inc.,

See Paralegal Assn. of N.J.,Inc. .............. 1563
Education, Continuing, N.J. Institute for......... 1546
Holidays, All States. .. ........... ... iun.. 414
Holidays, New dersey ...............c.coviunn. 416
Holidays, Five Year Chart.............. Front Flyleaf
Newspapers in New Jersey ............... 1568-1569

Secretaries, N.J., Association of, Inc.,
See NJALS—The Assn. for Legal Professionals. . 1562

Secretaries, National Associationof............. 1561
Secretary and Professional Assns., Local . . .. 1561-1563
Services Corporation, U.S. ..................... 297

Legal Administrators
Association of Legal Administrators—

Independence Chapter...................... 1561

Association of Legal Administrators—

National Headquarters ..................... 1561

Central N.J. Assn., See Assn. of Legal Administrators—

Independence Chapter . ..................... 1561

New Jersey Association. ...................... 1561
Legal Aid Services

Local .. ..o 1556-1559

See Also Legal Services Corporation, U.S.......... 297
Legalized Games of Chance Control Comm.,

Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J................. ... 317
Legislation, Commission on Uniform............... 333
Legislators, N.J............................. 261-267
Librarian and Professional Associations, Local . 1561-1563
Librarians Association, Law, New Jersey . ......... 1561

Libraries, Office of Presidential,

National Archives and Records Administration . ... 293
Library
of CONgress. .. oo vt 269
Law, New Jersey State ........................ 323
Newdersey State. ................c.iiinnnn. 323
Life Expectancy Table. .. ....................... 1573
Local
Filing Procedures, N.J. Courts,
See Direct Filing Procedures ................ 38-41
Government Services, Div. of,
Dept. of Community Affairs, N.J. .............. 300
Mandates, Councilon . ........................ 327
Locksmith Advisory Committee, Fire Alarm,
Burglar Alarm &, N.J............. ... ... ...... 318
Lottery, Div. of State, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. .. ... 324

M
Management & Budget

Office of, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J.. ............. 324

Office of, Executive Office of the President ........ 269
Mandates, Councilon Local . . .................... 327
Marine Corps, U.S. .. ... .o 274
Maritime Commission, Federal ................... 290
Maritime Pilot and Docking Pilot Commission,

New Jersey, Dept. of Transportation, N.J.......... 324
Marriage

Counselor Examiners, Board of, N.J. .. ........... 318

Laws, All States . ......................... 336-339

Records, All States ............. See the Legal Pages®
Marshals Service, United States ................... 28
Mass Media Bureau,

Federal Communications Commission. ........... 289
Massage and Bodywork Therapy, Board of,

Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J.................... 318
Matrimonial Lawyers, Certified .. ........... 1611-1613
Meadowlands Commission, N.dJ.

See N.J. Sports and Exposition Authority ......... 334
Measures, Office of Weights and, N.J............... 317
Measures, Weightsand .................. Back Flyleaf
Mediation

and Conciliation Service, Federal................ 290

Board, National .............................. 294

State Board of, Dept. of Labor, N.J. .............. 306
Medicaid Services, Centers for Medicare &, U.S. .. ... 275
Medical

Center Directory.......................... 401-412

Examiner, Office of the State . .................. 315

Examiners, All States........... See the Legal Pages”

Examiners, State Board of, N.J.................. 320

Practitioner Review Panel, N.J. ................. 320

Medicare, U.S.
See Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services,

Dept. of Health and Human Services, U.S.. ... ... 275
Mental Health
Advocacy, Div. of,
Office of the Public Defender, N.J. .......... 332-333
Services Administration, Substance Abuse and,
Dept. of Health and Human Services, U.S.. ... ... 275
Mercer County
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 115
Clerk. .. ..o 115
Clerk Fees.. ..., 94-95
Corrections Center. .. .......... .. ..., 115
Counsel...... ... ... 115
Court Personnel .......... ... ... ... . ..... 58-59
District Ethics Committee . ................... 79-80
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
Executive ........ ... .. .. 115
Local Filing Addresses. . ...............ouian... 40
Planning Division. . ........................... 115
Probation Department. ..................... ... 128
Prosecutor....... ... ... .. 123
Sheriff. ... ... 115
Sheriff Fees ....... ... ... . . i 96
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 106
Special Civil Part .. ......................... 58-59
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97
Superintendent of Schools. ..................... 115
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 58-59
Surrogate . ....... .. 115
Surrogate Fees .. ...... .. .. ... ... . .. 92-93
TaxBoard............ ..o 260
Tax Board Fees. .. ....... .. ... ... .. .. 95
Tax Rates by Municipality. ..................... 258
Merit System
Board, See Civil Service Commission, N.J. ........ 306
Protection Board, U.S.......................... 292
Meteorological Society, American . .. See the Legal Pages®
Middlesex County
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 115
Clerk ... . 115-116
ClerkFees.........c. .. 94-95
Correction Center. . ............ ..., 116

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



INDEX 15
Middlesex County—Cont'd Probation Services. ............. .. .. . ... 129
Counsel......... ... . . i 115 Prosecutor....... ... ... .. i 124
Court Personnel ............ ... ... ... ..... 59-61 Sheriff. . ... .. 117
District Ethics Committee . ................... 79-80 Sheriff Fees .. ...... .. .. . i 96
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81 Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 108
Local Filing Addresses. . .................coou... 40 Special Civil Part .. ......................... 63-64
PlanningBoard ............... .. ... .. ... .... 115 Special Civil Part Fees .. ....................... 97
Probation Division............................ 128 Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 100
Prosecutor............. ... ... .. ... ... 123-124 Superintendent of Schools. . .................... 117
Sheriff . ... ... . ... 115-116 Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 63-64
Sheriff Fees . ....... ... ... .. . i i, 96 Surrogate .. ... ... 117
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . .. ......... ... ... .. .... 107 Surrogate Fees . ....... ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 92-93
Special CivilPart . .......................... 59-61 TaxBoard............ ... ... . i, 260
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97 Tax Board Fees. . ........ .. ... ... ... ... .. .. 95
Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 100 Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 259
Superintendent of Schools. . .................... 115 Mortgage
Superior Court Judges & Officials.............. 59-61 Finance Agency, N.J. .. ... ... ... ... .. .. ... 300
Surrogate .. ... ... 115 Recording Offices, All States .. ... See the Legal Pages
Surrogate Fees ... 9293  Mortuary Science, Board of, N.J. . ................. 318
TaxBoard............ ... i 260 Motion Days
Tax Board Fees. . ... .o 95 District Court, UsS. ... 413
Tax Rates by Municipality. .. ................... 258 State 84.413
Mid-State Correctional Facility . .................. 301 pMotor Vehicle T ’
Mileage Lists Abstracts, All States . . .......... See the Legal Pages”
Sheriffs . ........... 98-102 Accident Reports, All States. . . . . . See the Legal Pages®
Special Civil Part ................ .. ... .. 103-110 Commission, NoJ.. . ... .. i 323
Military Fines & Penalties, Common. . ............... 362-370
See Department of Defense ................. 273-274 Laws, AllStates ...............oooouu... 1571-1572
& Veterans’ Affairs, Dept. of, N.J................. 322 Minimum Fines & Penalties ................ 362-370
Personnel Command, U.S. ....... See the Legal Pages Offices, All States .............. See the Legal Pages®
Service Affidavits .............. See the Legal Pages”  Point System .. ............covueeneeeennnn.n.. 354
Milk Market Administration, Records, All States ............. See the Legal Pages®
Dept. of Agriculture, U.S. ...................... 271 Statewide Violations Bureau Schedule. . ... ... 356-361
Mine Safety o ] Mountainview Youth Correctional Facility .......... 301
and Health Administration, U.S. ................ 282 Multimodal Services, Dept. of Transportation, N.J. . . . 323
and Health Review Commission, Fed. ............ 290 Municipal
Minorities’ & Women’s Enterprises, OFfiCerS ..o v vttt 130-243
N.J. Development Auth. for Small Businesses, Tax Rates. . .. ..vvee e 257-260
See Economic Development Authority, N.J......... 334 Municipalities and their Officers .............. 130-243
Minority Business Development Agency, U.S. ....... 272 Municipalities, their Counties,
Mint, U.S. ... 286 Area Codes and le Codes . .......... ... 244-256
Monmouth County
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 116
Clerk ....................00000000000000 116-117 N
Clerk Fees .. ... 94 NASA
Correctional Institution. . ...................... 117 See National Aeronautics and Space Admin.. . ... .. 2992
Court Personnel ............................ 61-62  National
D}str}ct Ethics Qommlttee B 79-80 Aeronautics and Space Administration ........... 292
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81 and Community Service, Corporation for. . . . ... ... 287
Local _Flllng Addresses. . ...l 40 Archives and Records Administration. ........ 292-293
Planning & Development Dept.. ................. 117 Association of Legal Secretaries................ 1561
Probation Department. ........................ 128 Capital Planning Commission .................. 293
Prosecutor.............. ... ... 124 Climatic Data Center . .......... See the Legal Pages”
Sheriff. ... 17 Cooperative Bank. . ............ ... . .. ... 293
Sher}ff’Fee.s ----- Dt 96 Credit Union Administration ................... 293
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 107 Directory of States.............. See the Legal Pages®
Special Civil Part . .............. ... ..., 61-62 Endowment for the Arts ....................... 293
Special Civil Part Fees ... ...................... 917 Endowment for the Humanities . ................ 293
Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 100 Foundation on the Arts and Humanities,
Superintendent of Schools. .................. ... 117 See National Endowment for the Arts ... ....... 293
Superior Court Judges & Officials. .. ........... 61-62 Highway Traffic Safety Administration,
Surrogate Fees....... ... ... .. .. ... .. ... 92 Dept. of Transportation . ..................... 284
TaxBoard.....................ooi 260 Institute of Corrections, U.S. Dept. of Justice . .. ... 280
Tax Board Fees.............................. .. 95 Institute of Standards and Technology............ 273
Tax Rates by Municipality. ..................... 258 Labor Relations Board . . ................... 293-294
Monthly Planner Mediation Board ............... .. ... .. .. ..... 294
2016 ..o Pink Pages Ocean Survey,
F201T o, Blue Pages See National Oceanic & Atm()spheric Admin...... 273
Morris County Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration......... 273
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 117 PassportCenter................ ..., 283
Clerk . ... 117 Railroad Passenger Corporation (Amtrak). ........ 294
ClerkFees.........o. .. 94-95 Science Foundation .. ......................... 294
Counsel......... ... . . i 117 Security Council. . .......... ... ... ... ....... 269
Court Personnel ............ ... ... ... ..... 63-64 Technical Information Service. . ................. 273
District Ethics Committee . ................... 79-80 Telecommunications & Information Admin. ....... 273
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81 Transportation Safety Board. ................... 294
dail ... 117 Weather Service,
Local Filing Addresses. . ........... ...t 40 See National Oceanic & Atmospheric Admin.. . . .. 273
Planning & Development Dept.. . ................ 117 See Also the Legal Pages®

*Available in Classic Edition Only

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI



INDEX

*Available in Classic Edition Only

16 INDEX
National Credit Union Administration ............. 293  Office of
Natural Administrat@on, Executive Office of the President .. 270
and Historic Resources, Admlnlstratlye Law, Dept. of State, N.J........... 326
Dept. of Environmental Protection, N.J.......... 303 Attorney Ethics, N.J........... ... L. 31
Resources Division, Environment and, Attorney (_}eneral, NJ....... e 307-308
Dept. of Justice, U.S. ........................ 280 Budget, Finance and Information Technology,
Naturalization See Div. of Management & Administration,
aturalizatio 1
and Immigration Judges, U.S. ................... 27 Dept. of Health & Human Services, N.J. ....... 304
Service, Immigration and, See Bur. of Citizenship Comptroller of the Currency, US........ e 285
and Immigration Services, U.S................. 277 Consumer Protection, Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J.. .. 317
Naval Personnel, Bureau of . . . . . . .. See the Legal Pages® Government Ethlcsz US.. 291
Navy, Department of the. .. ...................... 274 GOS\:;HII)I;‘II?;%ing?%r;fﬁigg??ugiitc}ée Atty. General,
NEA : ]
. Dept. of Law & Public Safety, N.J.......... 314-316
NEIe{e National Endowment for the Arts .. .......... 293 H(]))meian;i Secugtl})’ %lPrgp?rdef\??]S’ .
NSeeJNational Endowment for the Humanities.. . . . . . 293 Magggé;leni% Buggeltc, Dipet.yz)f the Treasury, N.J. . 324
ew Jersey Management and Budget,
Cemetery Board............ P 318 Executive Office of the President. . ............. 269
Economic Development Authority, N.J. ........... 334 National Drug Control Policy,
Professional Process Servers Assn............... 1562 Executive Office of the President. .............. 270
R%‘g;% %?IEZI‘YV%S::;)&IP&I)\I’} :féafety NJ 391 gerspémetlv D/llir}ta)lgement, US. . o 295
- N residential Libraries,
State Bar As.sociation ........................ 1546 National Archives and Records Administration. . . 293
gga‘ge gomcﬂ on the Arts, Dept. of State N.J....... g%? Public Defender, N.J. ...................... 328-333
atebFrison ........... . ... i il Public Health and Science, U.S.,
Training School for Boys . ....... Seeeeeiie 321 Dept. of Health & Human Svees................ 275
Transportation Trust Fund Authorlty ............ 334 Research and Information, Dept. of Labor and
New Jersey Transit Corp......................... 327 Workforce Development, N.J.. ................. 306
Newark (Northern) State Prison . ................. 301 Science and Technology Policy,
Newspapers Executive Office of the President. .............. 270
Dailyin NewdJersey . .................... 1568-1569 Special Counsel for Immigration Related Unfair
Legal in New Jersey . . .....oououeeueenn... 1568-1569 Employment Practices, Dept. of Justice, U.S..... .. 280
NLRB State Medical Examiner ....................... 315
See National Labor Relations Board.......... 293-294 Thrift Supervision, U.S.,
Northern State Prison .......................... 301 See Comptroller of the Currency............... 285
: United States Trade Representative,
Notary Certificate Sources, Executive Office of the President 270
Nlég States. ... See the Legal Pages Vice President of the United States . .............270
L Weights and Measures, N.J. .................... 317
See Nuclear Regulatory Commission, U.S. ........ 294 Workers’ Compensation Programs, U.S............ 281
NSF . . . Official Court Reporters.......................... 83
NSele National Science Foundation................ 294 Ophthalmic Dispensers & Ophthalmic Technicians,
uclear Board of Examiners of, N.J. .................... 319
EFEne_r_g;; See Department of Energy, US. .......... 274 Optometrists, Board of, NoJ.. . .o o oo 319
acilities, Defense, Safety Board, U.S............. 287
Regulatory Commission, U.S.................... 294 Oglers 30 ShOtYV C}g}ll.se, N.J. Court 37
*Numbers, Frequently Called ......... End of Blue Pages rocedures 10T X1ung, N.d. LOULLS ....ovwvvvnes
Nursing, Board of, N.J 319 Organizers
Nutriti ? Servi ,F y d : d """"""""""" *Case Calendar Index.............. End of Blue Pages
1]1)1*1 tlonf Aerylcel,t 00 I?Ié g 970 *Case Register. ................... End of Blue Pages
€PL. OL AGTICULLUTE, UuD. « e vvvveeeee e *Cash Account Register ............ End of Blue Pages
o *Frequently Called Numbers ........ End of Blue Pages
Occupational Orthotics & Prosthetics Board of Examiners, N.J. . ... 319
.. . OSHA
Safety and Health Administration, U.S. .......... 282 : .
Safety and Health Review Commission, U.S.. .. 294-295 o Ste M dO czuga?tgnal fS jf%t.y .& H%althl Admin., U.S..... 282
Therapy Advisory Council, N.J. ................. 319 Zsl 1€ AC éVl 1es'gt u 1c1§r37 mployees, 74
Ocean County visory Committee on, N.J. ...... [EERERTRRTRRR
Board of Freeholders . . . . . ..o\ oo 117 Overseas Private Investment Corporation, U.S.. .. ... 297
Clerk. ... 117
ClerkFees.........o. .. 94-95 P
ggﬁgtselé’lér.sbh.n.ei ...................................................... 6 4%6132 galisladesl Interstate Park Commission . ............ 328
D t t of C tions ... 117 ara‘ega
D;?;fcgn E?ﬁligs ng?giégerg .................... 79-80 and Professional Associations, Local. .. ..... 1561-1563
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81 Association of New Jersey, In(;. B 1563
Local Filing Addresses . . ..................... 40-41 South Jersey Paralegal Association ............. 1563
PlanningBoard ............... .. ... ... .. ... 117 Parole
Probation Division. ...................c.c....... 129 Board, N.J. ................. ... 301-302
Prosecutor. . . ....oouii 124 Bureau of, Dept. of Corrections, N.J........... 301-302
Sheriff. . ..ot 117 Commission, Department of Justice, U.S. ......... 280
Sheriff Fees . .......... ... .. . .. 96 Passaic County
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 108 Administrator . ......... ... . L oL 117-118
Special Civil Part . .......................... 64-65 Board of Freeholders . ......................... 117
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97 Clerk ... 117-118
Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 101 ClerkFees......... . .. 94-95
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 64-65 Counsel......... ... . i 118
Surrogate Fees . ........... ... ... ... ....... 92-93 Court Personnel ............................ 65-67
Tax Board Fees. .. ....... . ... ... .. . .. 95 District Ethics Committee . .. ................. 79-80
Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 259 District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



INDEX 17
Passaic County—Cont’d Port Authority

dJail ... 118 of NY.,andN.J. ... ... .. 335

Local Filing Addresses. . ..., 41 of N.Y. and N.J., Accident Reports . ............... 92

Planning Board .......... ... ... ... ... ... ... 118 Trans-Hudson Corp. (PATH). .. ................. 335

Probation Department. ........................ 129 Transit Corp., Delaware River Port Authority. . . . .. 334

Prosecutor........... ... ... ... .. ... 125  Postal

Register ........ ... 117-118 Regulatory Commission, U.S.................... 295

Sﬁmg'}é ------------------------------------ lég Service, United States......................... 297

eriffFees ....... .. ... .. .. . . i

Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 109 P()Fs‘zci{;(aljgment Interest Rates 85-86

Special Givil Part ... 6567  State ..l 8

gpeqal Civil Part Fees ......................... 97 Practice of Law Committee, Unauthorized, N.J.. ... ... 82

pecial Civil Part Mileage List.................. 101

Superintendent of Schools. ..................... 118 Pre-Judgment Interest Rates, State . .. T 89

Superior Court . ...........iiiiiii. 65-67 Preparedness, Office of Homeland Security and,

SUITOZALE . . oo oottt 118 Dept. of Law & Public Safety, N.J. ............... 321

Surrogate Fees . .............. ..., 92-93  President, Executive Office of the.............. 269-270

TaxBoard Fees. .. .............. ... ..., 95  Presidential Libraries, Office of,

Tax Rates by Municipality. .. ................... 259 National Archives and Records Administration . ... 293
Passport Requirements. . .......... ... ... ... ... 94  Pretrial Services Office, U.S. ...................... 29
Patent Price Index, Consumer . ........................ 1570

and Trademark Office, Dept. of Commerce, U.S.. ... 273 Printing

Attorneys .............................. 1615-1616 Bureau of Engraving and, US. .. 285
PATH Office, Government, U.S........................ 269

See Port Authority Trans-Hudson Corp. .......... 335  Prisons
Peace State, N.J. .. ... 301,321

Corps. . R 295 U.S,Bureauof.............. ... ... ... 280

U.S. Institute of . .....................oin 297 Private Detectives Association of New Jersey. . . . . . . 1561
Penalties Private Radio Communications, U.S.

Motor Vehicle, Common . ............ R 362-372 See Wireless Telecommunications Bureau......... 289

Violations Bureau Schedule, Motor Vehicle . ...356-361  piopate Offices. All States . . . . . .. .. See the Legal Pages®
Pennsylvania Avenue Probation ’

Development Corporation, U.S., e Departments, by County ................... 127-129

See Pennsylvania Ave. National Historic Site . ... 278 Office. U.S 28-99
Peljlzg(l)(r)lnal Historic Site .............coovveinnn, 278 Product Safety Commission, Consumer, U.S. .. ... ... 287
and Benefits, Div. of, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J.. . .. 324 PIXfeSSI.OI,:?I See Professional A. ati bel

and Welfare Benefits Administration, U.S., Cssomal IOIE’ ee r'ro %SSIOII% SS(I’\?IE 10ns below 319

See Employee Benefits Security Admin.......... 281 ounselor Examiners Committee, N.J. . ..........

Benefit Guaranty Corporation, U.S............... 295 Engineers & Land Surveyors, Bd. of, N.J.......... 318

Perfusionists Advisory Committee Ethics, Advisory Committee on, N.J. .............. 77
Sory : ’ Planners, Board of, N.J. ....................... 319

State Bd. of Medical Examiners, N.J.............. 320 Professiona{l Associa ‘éions
Ilzerpetuall Calendar ..................... Back Flyleaf Certified Shorthand Reporters Assn. of N.J. ... ... 1561

el\l;lsonne Office of. U.S 295 Constables Office of New Jersey................ 1561

anagement, Office of, U.5..................... Law Librarians Association, New Jersey......... 1561
*Pharmacy, Board of, NJ. ........................ 319 Legal Administrators Associations.............. 1561
Phone Numbers, Frequently Called. . . . End of Blue Pages Legal Secretaries Associations . ................ 1561
Physical Therapy, Board of, N.J. .................. 319 N.J. Professional Process Servers Assn........... 1562
Physician Asst. Advisory Committee, NJALS—The Assn. for Legal Professionals. . . . . .. 1562

State Bd. of Medical Examiners, NJd............. 320 Para]egal Assn. of New Jersey., Inc.............. 1563
Pinelands Private Detectives Association of New Jersey . . . .. 1561

Commission, N.J.. . ..... ... ... .. .. 328 Professional Process Servers, N.J. Assn. of, Inc. . . . 1562

Development Credit Bank. .................. ... 298 South Jersey Paralegal Association . ............ 1563
Pipeline and Hazardous Material Safety, Title Abstracters’ Association of New Jersey . . .. .. 1562

Dept. of Transportation, U.S. ................... 284  Professional Process Servers, N.J. Assn. of, Inc.. . . .. 1562
Planners, Board of Professional, N.J. .............. 319  Property
Planning Div. of Purchase and, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. ... 325

Board Attorneys, Municipal................. 130-243 Management and Construction, Div. of,

Boards,County . .......................... 111-120 Dept. of Treasury, N.J. .. ... ... 325

Commission, Dept. of State, N.J. ................ 323 Tax Rates, Municipal. . ........................ 257

and Development, Community, U.S............... 278  Pro-Rating Table for Rents, Taxes and Insurance. . . . 1576
Plant Prosecutors

Health Inspection Services, Animal &, U.S. ....... 270 COUNLY . ..\ 121-126
Plumbers, Board of Master, N.J. .................. 319 Municipal ........ ... 130-243
Point System, Motor Vehicle. . .................... 354  Prosthetics Board of Examiners, Orthotics &, N.J. ... 319
Police Psychoanalyst Advisory Committee, Certified,

Div. of State, Dept. of Law & Public Safety, N.J. 321-322 Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J.................... 319

Div. of, State, Fees for Accident Reports. ........... 92 Psychological Examiners, Board of, N.J............. 319

Municipal ........ ... .. 130-243  pyuplic

Records Officers, Municipal . ................ 130-243 Debt, Bureau of the, See Bur. of Fiscal Service, U.S.. 285

State, All States ............... See the Legal Pages Defender, Federal. . .................cccuoun.... 29
Policy Development and Research, Defender, Office of the, N.J.................. 328-333

Dept. of Housing and Urban Development, U.S.. . .. 278 Defenders, Municipal . . .................... 130-243
Polysomnographers, Board of, N.J. ................ 319 Employment Relations Commission, N.J. ......... 333
Population Finance, Div.of, N.J. . ......................... 325

All States . .................... See the Legal Pages® Health and Environmental Laboratories, Div. of,

Statistics, U.S., See Bureau of the Census, U.S. .. .. 271 Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304

*Available in Classic Edition Only

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI



INDEX

18 INDEX

Public—Cont’d
Health Service, Dept. of Health & Human Svces., U.S.,

See Office of Public Health and Science . ........ 275
Resources, See Dept. of the Interior, US........... 278
Safety, Department of Law and, N.J. ......... 307-322

Service Div.,
See Consumer & Governmental Affairs Bureau,

Fedl. Communications Commission ........... 289
Utilities, Board of, N.J. . . ...................... 333
Purchase and Property, Div. of,
Dept. of the Treasury, N.J. ..................... 325
Q
Quarantine Program, Animal and Plant
Health Inspection Services, U.S.................. 270
R
Racing Commission, Div. of New Jersey,
Dept. of Law and Public Safety. ................. 321
Radio Communications, Private, U.S.
See Wireless Telecommunications Bureau. ........ 289

Raffles Licensing Law

See Legalized Games of Chance Control Comm., N.J. . . 317
Rahway State Prison (East Jersey) . ............... 301
Railroad

Administration, Federal, Dept. of Transportation. . . 284

Passenger Corporation, National (Amtrak)........ 294

Retirement Board, U.S......................... 295

Rate Counsel, Div. of the, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J.. . 324
Ratepayer Advocate, Div. Of
See Div. of the Rate Counsel,

Dept. of the Treasury, N.J..................... 324
Real Estate
Appraisers, Board of, N.J....................... 319
Commission, Dept. of Insurance, N.J. ............ 298
Tax Rates, Municipal. . ........................ 257
Transfer Fees, N.J.. .. ... ... ... ... ....... 94
Realty Transfer Fees, N.J. . ........ . ... ... .. .... 94
Recording Offices,

Deeds & Mortgages, All States. . . . See the Legal Pages”
Records

Administration, National Archivesand ....... 292-293
Birth and Death, See Div. of Management &
Administration,
Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Center, Bur.of Records Mgmt., Div. of Revenue &
Enterprise Services, Dept. of Treasury, N.J....... 326
Council, Government, N.J. ..................... 303
Redevelopment Authority, N.J. ................... 334
Referral Services, Lawyer, Local ................. 1560
Registers, County. ............ .. ... .. ....... 111-120
Fees. ... o 94-95

Registrar, State, N.J.
See Div. of Management & Administration,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Remediation, Site,

Dept. of Environmental Protection, N.J. .......... 303
Rent Pro-Rating Table ......................... 1576
Reporters

Assn. of N.J., Certified Shorthand .............. 1561

Official Court, N.J.. . ........ ... .. .. ... ..... 83
Representatives, House of, N.J. Members . ...... 261-267
Research & Information, Office of,

Dept. of Labor & Worforce Development, N.J.. .. ... 306
Respiratory Care, Board of, N.J. .................. 319
Retired Judges Serving under Certification ......... 812
Retirement Thrift Investment Board, Federal . ... ... 291
Revenue Departments, All States . . . See the Legal Pages”
Revision Commission, Law, N.J. .................. 327
Rights, Div. on Civil,

Dept. of Law & Public Safety, N.J. ........... 316-317
Rural

Development. . .......... ... .. i 271

Economic & Community Development,

See Rural Development .. .................... 271

S
Safety
Commission, Consumer Product, U.S. ............ 287
Division of Highway Traffic,
Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 321
Enforcement, Labor Standards &,
Dept. of Labor, N.J. .. ... ... . ..... 305-306
Salem County
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 118
Clerk. ... 118
ClerkFees............ ... 94-95
Counsel...... ... .. 118
Court Personnel ............................ 67-68
District Ethics Committee . .. ................. 79-80
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
1 118
Local Filing Addresses. . .. .............covin... 41
Planning Division. . ....... ... ... ... ... ... ... 118
Probation Division. . .......................... 129
Prosecutor....... ... ... . . i 125
Sheriff. . ... ... 118
Sheriff Fees ....... ... .. . 96
Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 109
Special Civil Part . .......................... 67-68
Special Civil Part Fees .. ....................... 97
Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 101
Superintendent of Schools. ..................... 118
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 67-68
Surrogate Fees . ......... ... ... ... ... ..... 92-93
Tax Board Fees. .. ....... . ... ... .. .. 95
Tax Rates by Municipality. .. ................... 259
School
Superintendents, County . .................. 111-120
School Boards Association, N.J.................... 302
Schools of Law, Local . . .................... 1564-1567
Science
and Technology Policy, Office of,
Executive Office of the President. .............. 270
Foundation, National. . ........................ 294
Search Information, Municipal . ............... 130-243
Searchers Vaults, Title, County................ 111-120
Seats,County . ...........cciiiiiiinnn.n. 111-120
SEC
See Securities and Exchange Commission, U.S. . ... 295
Secret Service, U.S., Dept. of Homeland Security. . . .. 277
Secretaries of State
All States . .................... See the Legal Pages”
N 323
NJd,Fees ..... .o 89
Secretary of Higher Education, N.J. ............... 304

Section of Land Showing Acreage and Distances . . .. 1575
Securities

and Exchange Commission, U.S. ................ 295

Bureau of, Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J. ......... 317
Security

Council, National . . ........................... 269

Fund, Clients’, N.J.,

See Lawyers’ Fund for Client Protection. ......... 82
Selective Service System, U.S..................... 296
Senate, U.S.. ... ... . 269
Senators

State, NoJ. . ..o 261-267

U.S,All States ................ See the Legal Pages®
Senior Services,

See Dept. of Human Services, N.J. ........... 303-304
Service

Affidavits, Non-Military . ........ See the Legal Pages®

Corporation for National and Community......... 287
Sheriffs, County .. .......................... 111-120

Fees. ... o 96

Mileage Lists. . . ..., 103-110
Shorthand Reporters Association of New Jersey . ... 1561
Shorthand Reporting, Board of,

See Bd. of Court Reporting, N.J.................. 318
Site Remediation,

Dept. of Environmental Protection, N.J. .......... 303
Small Business Administration, U.S. .............. 296

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



INDEX 19

Small Businesses, Minorities’ & Women’s Enterprises,
Development Authority for, N.J.,

See Economic Development Authority, N.J......... 334
Smithsonian Institution......................... 297
Social Security Administration, U.S................ 296

Admin. Law Judges . . ....... .. ... . . L. 27
Social Work Examiners, Board of, N.J. ............. 319
Solicitor of Labor, Dept. of Labor, U.S.. ............. 281
Solicitors, County . .......................... 111-120
Somerset County

Board of Freeholders . ........... ... ... ...... 118

Clerk. ... 118

ClerkFees.........c. .. 94-95

Counsel......... ... . . i 118

Court Personnel .......... ... ... ... ... ... 68-69

District Ethics Committee ... ................. 79-80

District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81

dJail ... 118

Local Filing Addresses. . . ..., 41

Planning Division. . .......... ... ... ... ... 118

Probation Office. ... .......... ... ... ... ..... 129

Prosecutor....... ... ... . . 125

Sheriff. . ... ... . 118

Sheriff Fees .. ...... .. .. . i 96

Sheriff’s Mileage List. . ........................ 109

Special CivilPart . .......................... 68-69

Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97

Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 101

Superintendent of Schools. ..................... 118

Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 68-69

Surrogate Fees ............................. 92-93

Tax Board Fees. . ........ ... ... . . i, 95

Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 259
South Jersey

Paralegal Association ........................ 1563

Transportation Authority ...................... 335
South Woods State Prison ....................... 301
Southern State Correctional Facility............... 301
Space Program

See National Aeronautics and Space Admin.. ... ... 292
Special Civil Part, Superior Court, N.J............ 43-73

Fees. ... 97

Mileage List .......... .. ... 98-102
Special Counsel, Office of the..................... 292
Special Issuance Agency. ............coouvevnnann. 283
Speech-Language Pathology Advisory Committee,

Div. of Consumer Affairs, N.J.................... 318
Sports and Exposition Authority, N.J............... 334
Standards and Technology, National Institute of . . ... 273
State

Achives, N.J.. ... ... . 323

Bar Association, New Jersey. .................. 1546

Board of Mediation, Dept. of Labor, N.J. .......... 306

Department of, N.J.............. ... ... .. ..... 323

Departmentof, U.S. ....................... 282-283

Ethics Commission,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 322
Holidays, All States. .. ........... ... oun.. 414
Holidays, New Jersey ......................... 416
Justice Institute, U.S. . ........................ 297
Motor Vehicle Laws . .................... 1571-1572
ParoleBoard............. ... ... . . ... .. 301-302
Planning Commission, Dept. of State, N.J. ........ 323
Police, All States .. ............. See the Legal Pages®

Police, All States, Accident Reports . . See the Legal Pages”
Police, Div. of,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J. ........ 321-322
Police, Div. of, Fees for Accident Reports........... 92
Post-Judgment & Pre-Judgment Interest Rates . . . .. 89

States, National Directory of . . ... .. See the Legal Pages”
Statewide Violations Bur. Schedule, Motor Vehicle . . 356-361
Student Assistance Authority,

Higher Education, N.J. ........................ 334
Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Admin.,

Dept. of Health & Human Services, U.S........... 275
Superintendents of Schools, County . ........... 111-120

*Available in Classic Edition Only

Superior Court, N.dJ.

Appellate Division . ............ . ... ... 31-32
Clerk's Office ......... ..., 31
Judges and Officials by County................ 43-73
Local Filing Offices. .. ....... . ... .. ... ..... 38-41

Supply Service, Federal,
See Fed. Acquisition Svce., General Svces. Admin.. . 291
Supreme Courts

All States . .................... See the Legal Pages®
N 30-31
N.J.,Committees ................cviunoon.. 74-82
NJd,Fees ... .o 88
U S 23
Surface Transportation Board .................... 284
Surgeon General, Officeof . ...................... 276
Surrogates
County . .....oovviiii e 111-120
Fees. ... 92
Liaison Committee, Judiciary.................... 75

Surveyors, Bd. of Professional Engineers & Land, N.J.. . . 318
Sussex County

Board of Freeholders . ......................... 119
Clerk. .. ..o 119
ClerkFees.........c. .. 94-95
Counsel...... ... .. i 119
Court Personnel ............................ 69-70
District Ethics Committee . .. ................. 79-80
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
dJail ... 119
Local Filing Addresses. . ...............cooon... 41
Planning & Human Services.................... 119
Probation Department. ........................ 129
Prosecutor....... ... ... . .o 125
Sheriff. . ... ... 119
Sheriff Fees ....... ... ... . . i 96
Sheriff’s Mileage List. .. ....................... 110
Special CivilPart . .......................... 69-70
Special Civil Part Fees .. ....................... 97
Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 102
Superintendent of Schools. . .................... 119
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 69-70
Surrogate . ....... ... 119
Surrogate Fees ........... ... ... ... ... ..... 92-93
TaxBoard Fees. .. ....... ... ... . ... .. 95
Tax Rates by Municipality. . .................... 260
T
Tables and Charts
Acreage and Distance ........................ 1575
*Area Codes and Time Zones . ....... End of Blue Pages
Cities, their Area Codes and Zip Codes. . ...... 244-256
Consumer Price Index . ....................... 1570
Degreesof Kindred .......................... 1574
Expiration Dates .. ............... End of Pink Pages
Holidays, Five Year Chart.............. Front Flyleaf
Insurance Companies and their Code Numbers . . . 395-398
Life Expectancy .. ........... ... ... ... ... ... 1573
Marriage and Divorce Laws, All States . . .. 336-341,344
Motor Vehicle Laws, All States ............ 1571-1572
Pro-Rating Table for Rents, Taxes and Insurance . . 1576
Real Estate Tax Rates by County................ 257
*Time ZoneMap .................. End of Blue Pages
*WeeksintheYear ................ End of Blue Pages
Weights and Measures . ................ Back Flyleaf
Workers Compensation Rates ............... 399-400
Tax
Assessors, Municipal ........... ... .. ... ... 130-243
Boards, County, Fees, N.J. ...................... 95
Boards, County, N.J. .......................... 260
Collectors, Municipal . ..................... 130-243
Court, NJ. ... 36
Court, NJ.,Fees ............ ... .. .. 89
Court, U.S. ... .. 23-24
Datesto Remember . .......................... 416
Departments, All States......... See the Legal Pages®
Division, Department of Justice, U.S. ............ 280
Estate, Division of Taxation, N.J................. 325
Inheritance, Division of Taxation, N.J............. 325
Rates, Realty Transfer. ......................... 94
Real Estate, by County ........................ 257

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI



INDEX

20 INDEX

Tax Pro-Rating Table .......................... 1576
Taxation

Departments, All States ........ See the Legal Pages®

Division of, Dept. of the Treasury, N.J............. 325
Technical Information Service, National............ 273
Technology

Engineering and,

Federal Communications Commission, U.S.. ... .. 289
National Institute of Standardsand. ............. 273
Policy, Office of Science and,

Executive Office of the President. .............. 270

Telecommunications & Information Admin., Natl.. . .. 273

Telegraph Regulatory Program, U.S.
See Wireline Competition,

Federal Communications Commission . ......... 289
Telephone
*Area Codes,Map . ................ End of Blue Pages
*Numbers, Frequently Called. . . ... .. End of Blue Pages
Regulatory Program, U.S., See Wireline Competiton,
Federal Communications Commission . ......... 289
Tennessee Valley Authority, U.S................... 296
Third Circuit, U.S. Court of Appeals

Fees. ... 85
Thrift Supervision, Office of, U.S.,

See Comptroller of the Currency. . ............... 285

*Time Zones, Map. .................. End of Blue Pages
Title

Abstracters’ Association of New Jersey .......... 1562

Searchers’ Vaults, County. . ................. 111-120
Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives,

Bureau of Alcohol, U.S. . ....................... 279
Towns, Counties, Zip Codes & Area Codes. . .. ... 244-256
Trade

and Development Agency, US................... 297

Commission, Federal .. ........................ 291

Representative, Office of the United States,

Executive Office of the President. .. ............ 270
Trademark Office, Patent &,

Dept. of Commerce, U.S........................ 273
Traffic

Safety Administration, National Highway,

Dept. of Transportation ...................... 284

Safety, Division of Highway,

Dept. of Law and Public Safety, N.J............. 321
Training

Commission, Dept. of Labor, N.J. . ............... 306

Employment and, Admin., Dept. of Labor, U.S.. . ... 281
Transfer Fees, Realty, N.J......................... 94
Transfer Inheritance & Estate Tax

Bureau, Div. of Taxation . ...................... 325

Division of Taxation, N.J. ...................... 325

Filing Procedures . ................. 373-379,380-383
Transit Admin., Fedl., Dept. of Transportation. . . . ... 284
Transit Corp., Newdersey ....................... 327
Transportation

Authority, South Jersey........................ 335

Departmentof, N.J. ....................... 323-324

Department of, U.S. . ......... ... ... ..... 283-284

Safety Board, National ........................ 294

Statistics, Bureauof, US....................... 284

Trust Fund Authority, N.J. ..................... 334
Treasury

Department of the, N.J. . ................... 324-326

Department of the, U.S..................... 285-286
Trenton (New Jersey) State Prison . ............... 301
Trial Attorneys, Certified

Civil. .. 1604-1608

Criminal .............. ... ... ... 1609-1610
Trustee, U.S.. .. ... . i 26-27
Trustees, Executive Office for U.S.................. 279
Turnpike, N.J.

Accident Reports .......... ... ... .. ... ..., 92

Authority ......... ... ... . .. . 335

Violations Bureau Fines ....................... 359

*Available in Classic Edition Only

U
Unauthorized Practice of Law Committee, N.J. . ... ... 82
Uniform Legislation, Commissionon. .............. 333
Union County
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 119
Clerk. ... 119
Clerk Fees. ... ..., 94-95
Counsel...... ... .. .. . . i 119
Court Personnel .......... ... ... ... ... ... 70-72
District Ethics Committee . ................... 79-80
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
dJail ... 119
Local Filing Addresses. . .. ..., 41
PlanningBoard .............................. 119
Probation Department. ........................ 129
Prosecutor......... ... ... .. L. 125-126
Sheriff. . ... .. 119
Sheriff Fees ......... ... ... . i 96
Sheriff’s Mileage List. .. ....................... 110
Special CivilPart .. ......................... 70-72
Special Civil Part Fees .. ....................... 97
Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 102
Superintendent of Schools. . .................... 119
Superior Court Judges & Officials. ............. 70-72
Surrogate .. ... ... 119
Surrogate Fees . .............. ... ... ....... 92-93
Tax Board Fees. .. ....... . ... ... ... . ... 95
Tax Rates by Municipality. ..................... 260
United States
See Also listings under specific courts and agencies
Agency for International Development. .. ......... 297
Attorney'sOffice . .. .......... ... ... .. 27-28
Coast Guard, Dept. of Homeland Security......... 276
Courts . ..oov i 23-29

Customs Service,
See Bur. of Immigration & Customs Enforcement,

Dept. of Homeland Security.................. 276
Executive and Legislative Branches . ......... 269-297
Information Agency,

See Broadcasting Bd. of Governors . ............ 286
Institute of Peace. .. .......... ... ... ... .. ... 297
International Trade Commission . ............... 297
Marshals Service . . .......... i 28
Mnt ..o 286
Postal Service. . ....... ... ... . i 297
Pretrial Services. . ......... ... i 29
Secret Service, Dept. of Homeland Security. . .. .. .. 277
Senators, All States............. See the Legal Pages®
Trustee, U.S. Dept. of Justice . ............. 26-27,279

Utilities, Board of Public, N.J. . ................... 333
\'%
Vehicles, Div. of Motor,
See Motor Vehicle Commission, N.J. ............. 323
Veterans
Affairs, Department of, US. .................... 286
Affairs, Dept. of Military &, N.J. ................ 322
Employment and Training Service, U.S. .......... 282
Veterinary
Medical Examiners, Board of, N.J................ 320
Services, Animal and Plant

Health Inspection Services, U.S................ 270
Vice President of the United States, Office of the. . ... 270
Vicinage . ...oovii i e 43-73
Victim

Compensation Programs,

All States ................... See the Legal Pages”
of Crime Compensation Agency, N.J. ............. 316
Witness Advocacy, Grants and,

Div. of Criminal Justice, N.J................... 315
Violations Bureau Schedule, Motor Vehicle . . . ... 356-361
Vital Statistics

AllStates . . ................... See the Legal Pages®
Overseas. .. ........covvuuenun... See the Legal Pages®
See Div. of Management & Administration,

Dept. of Health & Senior Services, N.J. ......... 304
Volpe National Transportation Systems, U.S......... 284
Vroom Central Reception & Assignment Unit. . ...... 301

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.



INDEX 21

w
Wage and Hour
Compliance, Division of, Dept. of Labor, N.J.. ... ... 306
Division, Dept. of Labor, U.S. ................... 282
Warren County
Board of Freeholders . ......................... 119
Clerk . ... 119-120
ClerkFees......... .. 94-95
Correctional Center.......................... 120
Counsel......... ... ... 119
Court Personnel ............ ... ... ... ..... 72-73
District Ethics Committee . . .................. 79-80
District Fee Arbitration Committee ............ 80-81
Local Filing Addresses. . ..............coiiiin... 41
Planning Dept............ ... ... ... .. ... 120
Probation Department. ........................ 129
Prosecutor. . ........ .. ... .. . . 126
Sheriff. . ... .. 120
Sheriff Fees . .......... ... .. .. 96
Sheriff’s Mileage List. .. ....................... 110
Special Civil Part .. ......................... 72-73
Special Civil Part Fees ......................... 97
Special Civil Part Mileage List.................. 102
Superintendent of Schools. . .................... 120
Superior Court Judges & Officials. . ............ 72-73
Surrogate .. ... 120
Surrogate Fees .......... ... ... ... ... ..... 92-93
Tax Board Fees. . ........ ... .. . .. .. 95
Tax Rates by Municipality. .. ................... 260
Waterfront Commission of New York Harbor ........ 333
Weather
Forecasts and Records,
See Natl. Oceanic & Atmospheric Admin.. ....... 273
Records. .......coiiinn .. 273

See Also the Legal Pages®

*Available in Classic Edition Only

Weather, Inclement,

Telephone Numbers for Court Closing . . ........... 42
*Weeks in the Year, Chart ............ End of Blue Pages
Weights and Measures
Chart......... ... .. ... ... .. ... Back Flyleaf
Officeof, N.J. . . ..o 317

Welfare Benefits Administration, Pension and, U.S.,
See Employee Benefits Security Administration. . .. 281
Wireline Competition,

Federal Communications Commission. ........... 289
Women’s

Bureau, Dept. of Labor, U.S.................. ... 282

Correctional Facility (Edna Mahan).............. 301
Workers Compensation

Division of, Dept. of Labor, N.J............... 306-307

Judges, NoJ. . ... 306-307,814

Lawyers, Certified . . ......................... 1614

Programs, Officeof, U.S........................ 281

Rates, 2016 Chart. . ....................... 399-400
Workforce Development, N.J...................... 306
Wrightstown (Mid-State) Correctional Facility. . ... .. 301

Y

Yardville Youth Correctional Facility (Garden State). . 301
Youth
and Family Services (DYFS), Div. of
See Div. of Child Protection & Permanency,

Dept of Children & Family Services, N.J......... 299

Correctional Facilities ..................... 301,321
VA

Zip Codes and Area Codes, N.J. Municipalities. . . 244-256

Zoning Board Attorneys, Municipal ............ 130-243

© 2016, Lawyers Diary and Manual, LLC. All rights reserved. Reprinted from the 2016 New Jersey Lawyers Diary and Manual® with
permission for personal use and reference only. Commercial use or distribution is strictly prohibited.

X3AdNI





